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Decision No. 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Investigat±on ) 
for the purpose of considering and ) 
determining minimum vehicle unit ) 
rates for tra.."'I.sportat,ion of . ) 
eeneral commodities statewide as ) 
provided in Minimum Rate Tariff 15 ) 
~nd the revisions or reissues ) 
thereof. ) 

-------------------------) 

Case' No. 778') 
Petition for Modification 

No. 159 
(Filed December 1, 1977) 

SECOND SUPPLE~ffiNTAL OPINION AND ORDER 

Decisions Nos. 88693 and 88696, entered April 11, 1978 in 
Case No. 5~')2 (Petition 1001) et .11. and Case No. 778') (Petition l59h 
provided that the adjust.ed surcharges established th,ereby in Minimum 
Rate Tariff 15 should be subsequently incorporated directly into the 

4i' applicable minimum rates and charges by separate order. 

r!:inor changes not related to the subject matter of these 
petitions will be made in several of the tariff paees herein being 

!'evi ~ eel. 
IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Minimum Rate Tariff 15 (Appendix D of Decision No. 65072, 
as a~ended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become 

effective thirty days after the effective date hereof, the supplement 
~."d revised pages contained in Appendix A, attached hereto and by this 
reference made a part hereof. 

2. Common carriers, subject to the Public Utilities Act, to 
the extent that they are subject also to Decision No. 65072, as 

.3rnendeci, are hereby directed to establish in their tariffs the ' 

a~endments necessary to conform with the~further adjustments ordered 
by this decision. 
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3. Co~~on carriers maintaining rates on a level other than the 
minimum rates for tr~~sportation for which rates are prescribed in 
~~nimum Rate Tariff 15 are authorized to increase such rates by the 
same amounts authorized by this decision for Minimum Rate Tariff 15 
ra~es. 

4. Common carriers maintaining rates on the same level as 
~~nimum Rate Tariff 15 rates for the transportation of commodities 
~~d/or for tr~~sportation not subj~ct to Minimum Rate Tariff 15 are 
authorized to increase such rates by the same amounts authorized by 
this decision for Minimum Rate Tariff 15 rates. 

5. Common carriers maintaining rates at levels other than the 
minimum rates for the transportation of commodities and/or for trans­
por~ation not subject to r~nimum Rate Tariff 15 are authorized to 
increase such 'rates by the same amounts authorized by this decision 
for Minimum Rate Tariff 15 rates. 

6. Any provisions currently maintained in common carrier tariffs 
which are more restrictive than, or which produce charges greater than, 
those contained in Minimum Rate Tariff 15, are authorized to be main­
tained in connection with ~he increased rates and charges directed to 
be established by Ordering Paragraph 2 hereof. 

7. Tariff publications required to be made by common carriers 
as a result of this order shall be filed not earlier th~ the effective 
date of this order and made effective thirty days after the effective date 
hereof on not less than ten days' notice to the Commission and to 
the public; as to tariff publicati,ons which are authorized, but not 
required, the authority shall expire unless exercised within sixty 
days after the effective date of this order. 
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s. Common carriers, in est~blishing and m~intaining the r~t¢s 
authorized by this order, are authorized to depart from the provisions 
of Section ~61.5 of the Public Utilities Code to the extent necessary 
~o adjust long- and short-haul departures now maintained under out­
standin& authorizations; such outstanding authorizations are hereby 
modified only to ~he extent necessary to comply with this order; and 
schedules containing the rates published under this authority shall 
make reference to the prior orders authorizing long- and short-haul 

departures and to this order. 
9. In all other respects Decision No. 65072, as amended, shall 

remain in full' force and. effect. 
The effective date of this order shall be thirty days after 

the date hereof. 
Dated at ____ ~SIn==~Yh~~:~~ ______ , California, thiS 

day of __ SE.;;.;;;.;.?;.;.T.:.;.EM~8:..::.E-.:.:..R ___ , 197$. 

.. commissioners 

Commicsionor Cla1ro 'r. J)edr1ck. bo1~ 
noeossar111 abseut, <lid not pa.rtic1:pa.to 
1%1. .tho cU~;pos1t1on o'!this ;proceGd.1:g. 
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APPENDIX A 
LIST OF REVISED PAGES 

TO MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 

SUPPLEMENT .24' 
TWENTIETH REVISED PAGE 12 
SIXTH REVISED PAGE 12-A 
SECOND REVISED PAGE 12-B 
ELEVENTH REVISED PAGE 12-C 
TWENTIETH REVISED PAGE l4 

TWENTIETH REVISED PAGE 15 
SEVENTEENTH REVISED PAGE 16 
TWENTIETH REVISED PAGE l8 
NINETEENTH REVISED PAGE 19 

SEVENTEENTH REVISED PAGE 20 
TWENTY-FIRST REVISED PAGE 22 
EIGHTEENTH REVISED PAGE 23 
FIFTH REVISED PAGE '24 

EIGHTH REVISED PAGE 24-C 
NINTH' REVISED PAGE 24-D 

TENTH REVISED PAGE 24-E 
TENTH REVISED PAGE 24-F 

.. ,,;,;, 

~~SP:J:) :?AGE~':24'-G ., 

EIGHTH REVISED PAGE 24-H 

EIGHTH REVISED PAGE 24-K 
SIXTH REVISED PAGE 24-N 
SIXTH REVISED, PAGE 24-0' 

SEVENTH REVISED PAGE 24-P 

SIXTH REVISED PAGE 24-Q 
SIXTH REVISED PAGE 24-R' 
SIXTH REVISED PAGE 24-S' 
SIXTH REVISED PAGE 24-0 

FIRST REVISED PAGE 24-W 
SEVENTH REVISED PAGE 26 
NINTH REVISED PAGE 27 
SEVENTEENTH REVISED PAGE 28 

.' 
NINETEENTH REVISED PAGE, 29 ' 

NINETEENTH REVISED, ':PAGE' 3 a 
SE%'N'l'EENTH REVISED PAGE" 31 
SIXTH REVISED PAGE 32 

C~~ OF APPENDIX A) 



SOPPIbU!:N'l' 24 

(Cancela Supplement 23) 

(Supplement. 12 &n~ 24 Conta1n All ChAnQen) 

MINIMUM RATE TARIl"l" 15 

NAMING 

MINIMUM YEAR,t,Y, MO~"l'MLY, Wl!l!:lO'.oY AND HOUIU"Y 

VEHICLE UNIT MoTES AND RULES 

1"on '.!:'HE 

'l'RANSPonTATION or PROPERTY OVER THE 

PUBLIC HIGHWAYS WI'.!:'HIN THE 

STATE 01" CAL:t1"O~:tA 

BY 

AAl):tAL HIGHWAY COMMON c:AAAII!::RS 

HIGHWAY CON'l'AAC'r c:AAAIERS 

ACRICoL'l'IJRAL CAAAXl'.:RS 

Al~D 

aMlN'l' CONTRACT CAAAIERS 

89358' 
baue4 l)y ,;he 

PUBLIC ~XLITIl'.:S COMMlSSION 01" 1Kl'.: STAT!!: 01" CALIFORNIA 
Stat.c nl,11.l41n.q, C:i.v1e C:enter 

San rranc1aco, C&11!orn1a ?4102 



.. , 

'1"W.tN'l'IE'l'K REVlS~ PAC%: •••••• 12 
~ 

MINIMUM RATE TAR!~~ 15 NINET~ENTH ~S~ PACE ••••• 12 

SE:C'1'ION l--Rt1:t.ES (Condnu«\l 

CK1I.RC:ZS !'OR ESCOR'1' SZRVlCE 

In a4dition to all other applicable rat •• anO ch&rqea name4 in thi. tari!t, the 
following charqea shall be a •• e.lod on .hipment. requ1rinq eacort lervicer 

Ca, A charqe of $18.45 per hour, plus 17~ c.nts per actual mile, .hall be mad. 
tor each elcort vehicle and driver turnishe4, tor the time and 4iltanc •• ai4 vehicle 
and driver are enqaqed in .uch lervice tsee Note). 

QOl A charqe shall be made equal to the actual co.t ot any bri4qe or terry 
toll. incurred tor each •• cort car. 

{cl A charqe ot $13.00 per tventy-tour (24) hour periOd .hall be a ...... 4 tor 0120 
.uD.i.t.nce tor .ach e.cort driver ~! •• rvice required overniqht 4.1ay. 

NOTE.--Charqe. tor traction. ot An hour .hall be 4eterm1ne4 in accordance with 
the !ollowi~q table I 

But 
~ Not OVer 

o B---------------~---.... -------omj.t 
B 23--------------.... --.hall be .. hour 23 38--------···- ···------~4IIINII--.h&ll :be " hO\lr 

3A 53---------------_·_-- ------ - ~8ha11 be ~ hOur 
53 60M

---..--------- -----•• ----- -~.hal1 be 1 hour 

CH.MCJ!:S l"OR nRMl'l' SKIP~S 

In addition to all other applicabl. rat •• and charq .. named in th1a tad!!, 
the tollowinq charqo •• hall ~ al ••••• d on all perm1t .h1pment.1 

{a) A ch&1'ge of S20.~5 shall ~ raa4. tor ~ .erv1ce of .ecur1nq .. ch permit, 0130 
and 

(bl A charqe shall be ma4e equal to the tee, it any, a ..... o4 ))y the qovern­
mental aqeney tor i •• u1nq each permit. 

o Increue, !)aoci.ion No. 89358 

C:orr-ct;l.on 
ISSUEO BV THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO,. CALIFORNIA. 
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:IXTa RrVIS~D PACE ••••• 12-A 
CANCnS 

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 ,trTK REVIseD PACE ••••• 12-A 

CXAAC!!S t"OR ~t.:tNC PENAt'l"t CAACO 

(Item. 140 and 141) 

(Numbers vithin parenthe.e. immediately tollov1nq commod1tie •• hown below reter 
to luch commoditie. al they are de.cr1~ 1n the corre.pond1nq item n~r. ot 
t~ C¢Verninq Cla •• 1!1cat1on--CC.) 

In addition to all other rate. and chArqe. named 1n ~i. tariff, the followinq 
charqe •• hall be a.se •• o4 tor each em~loyee, ~r calendar day or part ~.reo!, 
for each aqreement, whenever ~e commoditie •• ~cifie4 in th11 item are tranl­
ported: 

Territorial Application 

• Acid., 11~1d, al d •• cd-bod uooer the hoa41:1q 
ACIDS in the CC And requ1rinq a wh1te label under 
provilions of the Hazardou. ~At.rial. :ari!t. 

Cem.nt, hydrau11c, I'IIAlOnry, mortar, nat\\X'al 
or POrtland, in baql. 

Copra, (53350). 
rerti1izer., (68140 and 68150. ~ub 2), in bu~ 

in clo~ or paper ))&ql other thAn Pacltaqo. 
702 or 707 of the CC. 

rre1qht, when cree,oted, except that addit10nal 
ChArqe. Vill not apply if article. are 
completely wrapped. 

!'rozen f~., when tranlpone4 under 'rozen 
Temperature Control Service and .ub~ect to 
provi.ion. of Item 560 heroin! also iced food. 
(!~ prOduct. lh1pp&d or req\lir04 to ))41 
tranlported vl.~ top ice). 

Crain 'lour, (89430). in bulk in cloth baq •• 
Kide., qr .. n, qteen .alto4 or picxled, a. 

de.cribed under the qeneric hea4inq KlDES 
CROUP in the CC, in bales, bundles or loo.e. 

Koq Ca.inql, .u.pended on rAck •• 

See-"_~em 1 R 0 
"errJ.tot"y 1 ~err:l.tory 2 
(See Note A, (54e Note B, 

It.m 1411 Xtem 141) ~e~~i~ry 3 

175 

175 

17!1 
17!1 

17~ 

175 
175 

175 

175 
175 

175 

(Continued in Xtem 141~ 

¢ :ncrea .. , Decilion No. 89358 

Ol40 

ISSU~D BY TME ~UB~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~IFORNIA, 
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA. 
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SECOND REVlS~ PACE •••• 12-D 
CANezu 

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF l5 FIRST REVISEn PACE ••••• 12-B 

SZCTION 1--R~S (Cont1n~~) ITEM 

CHARCES FOR IWiOt.XNC PIOOI.I.TY CA.RCO (ConcluC!e4) 

(Xtem. 140 anC! l4l) 

(N~r. within par.nthe ••• ~1at.ly fo11ow1nq commoCl1t1 ••• hown below r.!.r 
to .~ch commodit1e. A. they &r. d •• criDed in ~. corr •• pondinq item n~r. ot 
the COvern1nq Cla.a1tic&tion---GC.) 

In aCldition to all other rate. anC! chArqe. name4 in thi. tariff, the fol1ow1n9 
chArqe •• tlAl1 t>e all ••• e(! for each employ .. , per cAlen(1ar 44y or part thereof, 
tor .ach &qr.cment, wh.never the commod1t1e. .pec1f1e6 in thi. item are tran.-
ported I , 

CMARCI'! _ (IN C~) 
•• ;tr"~Q;t .... I\pp.Joca~ .. on 

COMMODITY _(~It~ 180) 
'l'errJotory J. Territory ;l 
(See NOte A) (S". Not", III Terr1tol"V:5 

In .. ct1ciC! •• , in ~ul~ in o.q. other than 
Packaq •• 34, 46 or 385 of tho CC required 
to »e 1abe1e6 a. a' Cla .. D po180n unC!er 
the provi.1on. of tho KAzarClou. MAterial. 0141 
Tari!!. l75 - -:.amp alack, (23900 and 23940). 175 175 175 

MaChinery or heavy fre19ht requ1r1nq ~ack. 
or roller.. (5 •• NOt. C) 295 295 -Meat, whenever (lr1ver or helper 11 .nqaqe4 
in hAn(!11n9, .w1n91nQ or 1ay1n9 thereof. l75 565 -P1qment, (14?650,. 150190, an(! 150320) whon 
tran.porteCI in bulk in ba9" - 175 -Sack, or o.q., \1.-4 an(! unwa.hed, in which 
~.re4 re,1n hal »e.n tr&n..porteCI. 175 175 -Spun 9la .. , (86980, Sub l) when Ih1pped in 
packaqe. which (10 not completely enclo .. 
~ cOlllll\Ol!li ty • 175 175 -Sulphur, other ~n C1"\l4e, (179900, Sub 1) 
in bulk in baq. other than Packaqe, 34, 
46 or 385 of the ~. 175 175 -Wire, bart>eCl, (107480) • - 175 -
NOTE A - ChArqe. apply only when oarder tranllporta 10,500 pound. or more. 

NO'l'E B - ChArqe. apply only when c..rr1eX' tran.port. not le.. than 2, SOO poW1d. or not 
1 ••• than 25 P1.c." 

NOTE C - eha1"qe. not .ub~ect to NOte. A or D. 

o Inerea.e, ~c1'1on No. 89358 

Ul"ECTIVE 

Correction ISSUED BY THe PUB~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THe STAYE OF CA~lFORNIAI 
SAN FRANClSCO; CA~IFORNIA. 



~K REVISEO )AC~ •••• 12-e 
CANCELS 

~IN!~U~ R~T~ T~R!FF 15 T%NTH REVISED PAC~ ••••••• 12-e 

S!CTION l--RULES (Cont1nu.~) 

e~Cl:S 'OR loA'XOVER ~D SCBSIS1ENa: 

In addition to .11 other appliCAbl. rate. and Chatq •• named in th1. taritt, the 
followinq char9 •• will b4 ••••••• 41 

(a) A char9. ot oS15.60 per hOllZ, min1mwn 8 ho~ •• ~r man, in tlMo event th&t a ~150 
driv.r or oth.r catri.r employ •• muat layov.r .n route •• req~ir.4 ~ law ~c.u .. 0: 
an exc ••• of hour. of aervic., an4 

(b) A chart;e of :011.70 per 24 .. hollZ periOd .hall ~ ••••••• 4 tor a\ll:l.1l1tence 
for each driv.r or other oarri.r employee 1t •• rvic. require. oyer~qht delay. 

ADDITIONAL el~ES POR TRANSPORTINC WINE OR LIQUOR 

When the ba.e ot operation ..... t forth in the wr1tt.n aqt •• ment 1. loe.t~ 1n 
San l'rUicuco or San Mateo County, &tl .Mitional charq. of ~4.15 p.r JIIAl), per cal.ndar ¢160 
day or part ther.ot, .hall be a •••••• 4 wh.n.ver the carr.ier i •• xclusiv.ly enq.ge~ in 
ttan.portinq wine Or liquor. 

(a) The prov1.10n. of thi. item apply only when the ba.e ot operation ••••• t 
forth in the writt.n aqreemant i. locate4 within Territory 1 or ~erritory 2 a. 4e.cri~ ~1'0 
in :t.m 180. 

(b) An add1~on.l charq. ot ¢C2.00 per man, per calendar day or part thereof, 
.hall ~ ••••••• d whenever the carrier tran.porta art1cl.. d •• cri~4 W'I~.r the he&41nq 
•• -EXplo.iv •• - •• in the Cov.rninq Cla •• ification. 

MIXl:J) SHIPMENTS 

(Appli •• only in conn.ction with tran.portation performed 
pur.uant to rate ••• t forth in S.ction. 2 an4 3) 

Commo4iti •• on which inter. tate rat •• are applicAble may be tr~porte4 
W'Ider veh.1.cle 1.In1t rate. na.med in thia tarlff in Jnj.xe4 .hipmenta ",lth cOmmo<1.1.t1.s 
on which .1.ntra.tato rat •• ar. applic_ble, .ubject to the followin9 provl.lon.1 

1. All inter. tate and intrastate oriqins an4 d.stinationa m~.t ~ 
located "'holly withi~ the qeoqraphical limit. ot the State o! 
Ca11!orn.1.a And w.1.th1n the scope of the ar.a covered by the writt.n 
a9reoment provi.ion. 1n Itema 90 and 91. 

2. Charqea .hall !)e c.ot.tm1n~ ... thouqh all of the commodit1 •• 
were .1.ntr •• tate 1n nature An~ w.re ratable und.r the 
provi • .1.on. of thi' tariff. 

3. Intra.tate portion. of such .hipm.nt. ma~ not be combined 
w.1.th inter. tat. portion. movinq on throuqh inter. tat. rate. 
to the P01nta out. iCe ot the State of California. 

4. The term 1nt.ratate •• ~ae4 in th1. it.m,means 1nt.rstate or. 
fore1qn. 

~ Chanqe ) 
~ %ncr ••• e ) Decidon No. 

•• Eliminated ) 89358 

1'5 

Correction 

ISSUEn BY iHE PUB~IC UTILITrES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~IFORNIA, 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA~IFORNIA. 
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~I!TH ~SED PACE ••••• 14 
c:ANCZI.S 

~INIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 NXN~ ~SE~ PACE •••• 1~ 

! 
j,----------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~ ~ ; 
• 

nASI!: 'iV.lU,."t' Vl:HlCU lmIT AATl!:S 

nft5~ rate. in Oollar. per unit of carrier' • .quipment tor each period ~tween 
Dillin~ 'ate. (.eo XtOM 100). Rat •• 00 not incluCe a char9. tor mile. operate4. 
See Item 500 tor Mileage RAte., 

(Subject to Note. 1. 2, ), 4, 5 anC G) 

TYPE or CARRIER'S MOTOR P~R ~QUIPMEN'l' 

Tnuex WITHOUT TMII.r:R(2) 
~e .• than 9 !oet(J)-~------------·--------w--.----~--.--~--
9 !eot but le~. than 12 feet(3)----------------------------
12 feet anC over, 2-ax1e(3l 

Flat or VAn--·----------------------------~--·---------­Van, 1n.ul.t.4-~---------·----.------·------------------12 teet and over, 3-axle(3l 

Flat or Van--------------------------------------------­Van, in8ulate4·----~-----------------------------------· Flat or Van------------------------------------·-------­Van, 1n.ul&~.4------w----------------------------------­
Ene ~ump (10)--------------.. ---------------------------

TRuex WITH TRAILtR(~)1 
Ca. 

Flat or Van--------------·--·-----"---·-------~~--·----­Van, 1n.~lAted-----·--------------M---------------------01e.ol 
Flat or Van-------·--------~-----------------M--.-----~­Van, 1n.~lated----------~-------------------------~----­Tran.!er ~nC Pump Trailer (10)-----------~--------------

(1) See Item 60. 
(2) TruCK. not .u~table for u.e v1th tra~l1n9 equipment. 
(3) Lineal loa~1n9 .pace, 

(l)PA'rl!: nASIS 

A a, 

2974 (5) 2937 
2977 (5) 2840 

3021 (5) 2883 
)051 (5) 291.5 

3194 (0) 3009 
3217 (al 3042 
3)35 (9) 3121 
3556 (9) 3154 
3321 3171 

3387 3208 
3442 3264 

3466 3305 
3535 3375 
3477 3328 

(6) 
(6) 

(6) 
(6) 

(7) (8) 
(7) cal 
(7) (9) 
(7) (9) 
(7) 

(7) 
(7) 

(7) 
(7) 
(7) 

(~) An~ combination of true~. ane trailer., reqarC1e •• ot len9th. 
(5) An a~d1tiona1 ChArge. of ~l.G~ per CAY lhAll be a •• e.sod in tho event that a truc~ 

11 10&004 to exceed 10,500 po\l1\4g at Any t.1.rne durinq the Cay, 
eG) An AdCit10nAl ehArqe ot ~6.~0 per 4AY .hall be a •• o.led tor each Ca~ that .ervice 

ie performed troM to or between point. located in RAte Dali. RAM, 
(7) An additional charie Of $9.0~ per day .hall,be' •••••• 04 !or each dAY that •• rvic. 

1. por!orme4 from, to or betveen point. located in Rate DA.i. MA-. 
(8) Truck. hAvinq tare veiqht Of 10,500 PO~CI or le ••• 
(9) Truck. hav1n9 tare veiqht oVer 10,~OO pouna •• 

(10) L:!.rnit04 to .tainle ... teol or alum1nwn end dump equipment. 

NOTE l.--Rate. opply accord1nq to the type of carrier'. motor power equipment 
!urnish.~, 

NOTE :.--txCept A. otherwi.o prov1~e4, rat •• Are limited to 8 hOur •• erv1c. Qut of 
9 con.ecutive hour. per day. RAte Ba.i. "AM rate. are turther limite4 to Mrv1ee per­
forme4 between the hour. ot 8100 a.m •• nd 5115 p.m. por operation. in eKce •• of ~.e 
limitation., a4d rate. p~ovi~.o 1ft %tem ~30. 

Non 3.--An a4C1tional ch&,rq. ot ~13.e5 per month .hAll ))e ma4. f<Jr nc" unit of 
carrier'. equipment that i. equ1ppdC v1th a pow.r-lift 9ate. 

NO'!'t 4.--In the event that furniture paC. or ',kin. are furnlllJe4, an a&11tiona1 
monthly charqe ot $2.95 por 40%en .hAll ~ maC •• 

NOn :I."-RAt •• Co not include temperature control .ervice. When .uch .. rv1ee i. 
performe4. a44 rato. provided in Item 560, 

NOTe 6.--Rate. tor eKC ••• tral1inq equipment AI prov1Ced in Item. 210 and 211 may 
De u.e4 in combination v1th rate. tor truck. v1th trailer ••• provi4e4 herein. 

o IncreA.e, Deci.ion NO. 

89358 

0200 

. 

correction 
Issueo BV THE PUB~tC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~tFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCl:CO, CA~IFORNIA, 

"14-
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~XETM REV:SEO P~CE ••••• 15 
CANCEl.S 

NU~"I'H lU!:VlS~D PACE: •••• l~ 

nASI!: 'lr..r.JU.'l VE!lICl.l: ON: ... AA'nS 
(It<<m. 210 and 211) 

Ba.e rate. 1n dollar. ~er ~it ot carrier'. equipment tor each ~eri04 ~tween 
billinq Oates (.ee Item 100). Rate. 00 not incluOo A chArqe tor mile. o~r.teO. See 
Itern 510 tor Mileaqe Rate., 

Carrier Own~ I 

'tlat.------""'-----

."lat-----------

T1at~--------

Van---· .... ---· .... • 

Van-------------

Van, 1n5111atod--

Van, in'1I1ated--

Van, 1n'1I1ated--

Hoppor Equipment (~) I 

Trailer or 
SeJl\1tra11er 
Lenqth (1) 

Onder 28 

28 and mel' 

Onder 28 

28 4nO OVer 

Double. (7) 

Onder 28 

28 and OVor 

I)ou~le. (7 ) 

S~tr4.11.r----- OnOer 28 

'1'r&11er--------- OnOer 28 

DoII~le.--------- (7) 

Converter q.&1'" 
doll.1e. (6)----- ---

Shipper Owne4,---- ono.r 28 

28 and Over 

Double. (7) 

o .ncr!a •• , except A. noteG 
r> 111 I'> l' I'll""., .. 

~~ of Carri.r'. Motor Pow~r ~u~.nt txce •• 
Rate Tractor-<#,.. Tl'aCtor w .. ".e.. ':'ra111nq 
Dad. <I-ax.e <I-ax.!.. J-aX,l.e ;I-ax.o ;I-ax.!.e Equipment 

(2) (3) (4) (5) 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 
13 

A 
13 

A 
13 

A 
n 

A 
D 

,.. 
B 

A 
B 

A 
n 
,.. 
n 

3120 
2946 

31'1 
3013 

3224 
3049 

3133 
2959 

3175 
3037 

3249 
30" 

3171 
2997 

3249 
3110, 

3324 
3149 

3073 
2899 

3073 
2935 

3195 
3021 

3226 
3087 

3299 
3123 

3208 
3034 

3251 
3112 

3324 
3148 

32'6 
3072 

3324 
3185 

3400 
3224 

3218 
3043 

3345 
3169 

3148 
2974 

3148 
3009 

RAt • ., (8) 

3263 
3088 

3293 
315il 

3367 
3191 

3276 
3101 

3318 
3179 

3391 
3216 

3275 
3100 

3305 
3166 

3378 
3203 

3287 
3113 

3330 
3191 

3403 
3227 

3313 3325 
3139 3151 

, 
3391 : 3403 
3252 3264 

3467 ; 3479 
3291 I 3303 

3376 
3237 

3216 
3041 

3216 
3076 

3297 
3122 

3388 
3249 

3227 
3053 

3227 
3088 

A 3109 3185 3252 3264 
B 2935 3009 3076 3088 , 
_{t." ..... ~ ... " .. '" il'l !~"II'I "" 

3371 
31$07 

3402 
3263 

3475 
3299 

:1384 
3210 

3427 
3287 

3S00 
3324 

3422 
3247 

3500 
3361 

3575 
3400 

3394 
3219 

3485 
3345 

3324 
'3149 

3324 
3185 

3361 
318~ 

I oRoat .. 

40 
40 

6G 
66 

97 
97 

51 
51 

87 
87 

118 
118 

83 
83 

149 
149 

:'02 
182 

59 
59 

79 
77 

l36 
136 

14 
14 

¢210 

Correcdon 
lSSUE~ nV 1HE PUB~lC U1I~IjIES COMMISSION OF 1HE STA1E OF CA~IFORNIA, 

SAN ~RANCISCO, CA~IFORNIA, 
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SEVtNT~~NTM REVIS~D PACE •••• 16 
<:ANCELS 

SIXTEENTH REVIS~ PACE •••••• 16 

• 
SterION 2--ytARLY VZHIC~ UNIT RATES (Conc1~~e~) l'l'VI i 

BASE YI?JU.Y VE:liICU UNIT RATES (Conc1ud04) 
(Item. 210 &n4 211) 

Ba.e rat •• 1n 4011.r. per ~n1t o! c.rr1ex'. equ1pm.nt tor each peri04 b4tw..n 
b111inq 4atee (I •• Item 100). Rat •• 40 not 1nc1ude a Charqe tor m11 •• ~perate4. 
Sae Item ~10 tor Mileaqe Rat ••• 

Type o! 
Trai11n9 Eq~ipment 

(Subject to Note. 1. 2, 3, 4 &n~ ~) 

'l'r.,.11.r or 
Sem.i.t1'aller 
lAMth(l) 

CI\rr1er Own~ I 
Tr~nl!er tn4 Dump 

E'.'.l:l.pment (10) 

Rates(S) oRate. 

S.m1tra:l.ler OMer 28 

Double. (7) 

(1) L:l.n.al 1044:1.nq apace 1n feet. 

(2) See Item 60. 

I 

A 
B 

1\ 
B 

(3) Tare welqht of tractor 8,000 p¢un~. or 1 •••• 

(4) Tare welqht of tractor over Ij, 000 po\,IrI~I. 

3291 -- 85 
3142 --- 05 

3447 -- 185 
3233· -- 185 

(5) Tra11.r,. or .em.i.tra:l.l.r. t~n1.he4 ~ c.rr1er 1n exc.II o! the number o! v.hicl •• 
or combinat10n of veh.i.cl •• operate4 al a .1n91. unit. Rate. for •• m1., .xcept 0211 
tor •• el of 40uble., 40 not inclu4e 40111 •• or conv.rt.r 9.arl. Exc ••• tr • .i.11nq 
oqu1pment may not be operate4 1n comb1nAt1on w1th othor unit. of carrier'. 
eq~ipment a. .et. ot 40uble. unl... th4 ~.ic monthly rat. tor u •• ot motor pow.r 
.qu1pmene toq.ther Y1th 40ub1 •• 1 •••••••• 4. 

(6) Converter 9.ar., 4011141. an4 oth.r a~i1iary trailinq equipm.nt. 

(7) S.t of 40ubl •• , tWO •• m.i.. aM 4011y or •• m1 aM trail.r, .ny lawful combinat10n 
bnqth. 

(8) Rate Da,i. wnw rAt ••• re lub~ect to .n a44itional Char,9. of ~7.60 for .ach day 
that •• rvice il per!orme4 from, to or betw •• n pointl lOCAte4 in Rat. Da.i. w/>"_. 

(9) Hopper ~uipment 1. equipment capable o! ~10a41n9 only by 9rav.i.ty. 

(10) Limit04 to .tainl .... t •• l or .1wn.1.nwn .nd 4ump eq\I1pm.nt. 

NOTE l.--Rate. Apply accor4inQ to the type o! carrier'. motor power ~~ipment 
in combinat.i.on with tne t~4ilin9 .quipment •• ~.lcr.i.be4. 

NOTt 2.--ZXcept •• otherwi.e prov14~# rate. ar. 11mite4 to 9 hOU~1 •• rv1ce out 
of! 9 conleeut1v. ho~rl per 4&y. Rate DA.iI "A" rAte. Are furth.r lim.1.te4 to •• rvice 
per!orme4 between tho hO\1rI of! 8100 a.m. An~. ~115 p.m. Yor operation. in exc ... of 
th4lle lim1eationl, aM rae .. provi4e4 in Itlnn ~30. 

NO'!'t 3.--An a44it.i.onal charq. of ~1.3. 85 per month lhall be ma4. tor each ~it 
of carrier'. oq~ipm4Int that iI equ1Ppe~ Yitl\ a poo,ter .. Ut't 9ate. 

NOTE 4.--Xn the event that furnit~. p.4. or Ikin. ar. furn1.he4, an a441tional 
monthly charq. o! $2.9~ per 40z.n lhall be ma4e. 

NOTZ 5.-.. Rat •• (10 not :!.nclu4. ~peratur. control •• rv.1.ce. When .uch _xv.1.Ce .1.. 
perform.4, o~ rat.. prOV14e4 1n XteIII 560. 

o Incr.a •• , except AI note4 ) 
o No ChAnq. ) 89358 Dec1.ion No. 

Corr.c:t.i.on 
ISSUED !V 1Me PU!~IC UTl~ITIES COMMISSION OF 1ME STA1E OF CA~%FORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO, ~IFORNIA. 



TWENT%ETH REVXS~D PA~ ••••• 18 
CANC%X.S 

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 NI~EENTK RZVlSED PACE •••• 18 

: • 
• • 

I 
k 

• 
i 

SECTION 3--MON~Y VEHXC~E UNIT RATES 

BASE MONTH~Y VEHICl:Z UNIT AA'l'l!:S 

Base rato. in 4011ar. per unit of cartier'. equipment tor thirty con • .cutiv. 
cal.n~ar 4ay.. Rate. ~o not inclu4e a charge tor mil •• operate4. S .. %~ 500 for 
Mileage RAtes. 

(Sub;ect to Note. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 an4 6) 

TYPE or CARJUER I S MOTOR POWZR ~QtJIPMl!:NT 

TRtJO< wI'l'KOU'I' TRAIUR (2),1 • 
t. •• than 9 feet(3)-------~·-·----~·-----------------------9 teet ~ut le •• thAn 12 f •• t(3)----------------------------
12 f.et &n~ over, 2-axle(3) 

plat or Van~ ... ·---------------------------------------­
Van, In.ulate~-------------------·----------------~----w 12 f.et an4 over, 3-axle(3) 

Plat or Van-·---··-----------------------------·---~~ Van, 1n.ulated------------------_ .. ··-------------------
Flat or Va"--------------~~-~--------------------------· 
Van, 1n.ula~.d·-·--·----------------------------------M~ 
En4 Pump (10)------------------------·----····~---------

TRUCK WITH TRAII.ER(4) I 
<;a. 

?1.~ or Van~ .. ~~~----~---------------------------------· 
van, ~n.ulated------------------------------..... --·---Di •• tIl 
plat or Van--------------------------------------------­
Van, 1n.ulat.~-------------------w---------------------­Tran.f.r End Dump Trailer (lO)-----------------------------

(1) See Item 60. 
(2) Truck. not .u1t~l. for u •• with tra111n9 equipment. 
(3) ~ineAl 10a4in9 .pace. 

(l) AA'l'l!: UASIS 

A 8 

3020 (!i) 2882 
3024 (5) 28116 

3080 (5) 2942 
3120 (!i) 2982 

3282 (8) 3106 
3315 (8) 3133 
3418 (9) 3240 
3452 (9) 3273 
3475 3328 

3516 3349 
3501 3416 

3621 3456 
3707 3542 
3669 3518 

(6) 
(6) 

(6) 
(6) I 
(7) (8) 
(7) (8) 
(7) (9) 
(7) (9) 
(7) 

(7) 
(7) 

(7) 
(7) 
(7) 

(4) Any co~1nation of ~ck. and tra1lor. r.9ar41 ••• of 1.n9th. 
(5) An a~it1onal charqe of $1.65 per 4ay .hall ~ ••••••• 4 ~n the evont that a truck 

18 10a4.4 to .xce.d 10,500 po1ln4 •• t any t.1me 4urinq the 4ay. 
(6) An a44itional charqe of $6.50 per 4ay .hall ~e a ..... 04 for .ach 4ay that .orvic. 

b performe4 frOlll, to or ))etween po1nu locat.e4 .1n Rate Ba.h "1\". 
(7) An .~.1t1onAl chAr9. of $8.45 per 4ay .hall ~ 41. ...... 4 for eaCh 4ay that •• rvic • 

.1. performed trom, to or ))etw •• n po.1nu loeat.4 in Rat. Bad. "1\". 
(8) Truck. havin9 taro we19ht of 10,500 poun4. or 1 •••• 
(9) Truck. havinq tar. woiqht over 10,500 po\ltldl. 

(10) ~m1t.~ to .tainle ••• t •• l or alum1num on4 4ump equipment. 

NO~ 1.--NAto. apply accOrd.1n9 to the type of carr10r'. motor poyer ~u1pment 
furni.hed. 

NO'I't 2.--~xc.Pt a. otherwi ... prov14e4, rate. are lim1te4 to 8 hollr ... rv1c. out 
ot :> con.ecut1ve hollr. per 4ay. Roate na.1. "A" r .. e.. are fllrther lim.1t.4 to •• rvic. 
pertorme4 ))et",e.n the hollr. of 11100 a.m. an4 5115 p.m. 'tor operation. ,in .xce .. of 
tho •• limitation., a44 rate. prov14.4 in Ite~ 530. 

NO'l'E 3,-"M a441t10nal Ch4rge of n3.95 per month .hall ~ ma4e for each wUt of 
carri.r'. equipment that 1. equippe4 w.1th a pow.r-l1ft qate. 

NOTE 4.--In the .vent that fuxn1tllr. pa4. or .kin. are fuxn1.he4, an a4d.1t1onal 
monthl.y cl\&X'qe of $2.95 per 40z.n .hall ))e 111&4 •• 

Non: 5.--Rate. do not 1I'Iclu4e t.mperatl.lZ. contrOl .erv1c.. Wh.n' .1.lC)\ •• rv1ce .1. 
performed, ad4 rate. provided 1n Item ~60. 

NOTE 6.--Rates tor .xee •• tra11in9 equipment •• provi4.4 in Item. 310 an4 311 may 
!:Ie Ule4 11'1 coml)inaUon w:"th rat •• tor t.r\lc)(.a w.1th tra11or. a. prov.14.d her.,in. 

89358 

0300 

COrr.ction 
ISSUED BV THE PUB~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~IFORHIA~ 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA~IFORNIA. 
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MtNtMUM RATE TARI~F 15 

NXNETEZNTK REVISED P~E •••• l9 
CANCEI.S 

EXCKTE~TH REVISED PACE •••• 19 

StC'rXON J--MON'!'XL'i V1!!H:tc:t.E UNXT M'l'ES (C:one1n~d) ITEM 

llASF. MON'l'KL'i WHIC:U: UNI'!' M'1'ES 
(Ieem. 310 an4 311) 

a. •• rat •• 11'1 dollar. p.r un1t ot Carrier'. equ1pm.ne tor thirty con .. cut1ve 
cal.~ar 4ay.. ~te. 40 not includ. a chArqe tor Mile. operated. S.e Xtem S10 tor 
/II.1le69. RAte •• 

(Sub1eCt to Note. 1, 2, 3, " aftd ~) 

~. of Ca~r1er'. Motor Power. tqu1Dment z:JCc ••• 
'1'r611or or RAt. Trllctor~II" Tr .. ctor~l. ..... r '1'1".111n9 

Typo Or Sem1traller Ba.1. ;l-ax;l.e ;l-ax"e -:r-ax... i ;l-AX". J-axTe Equipment 
'1'r.111n9 Equipment Lenqeh(l) (2) (3) (4) (~) 

Carder Ownedl Rate. (8) oRAte. 

rlat------·---·. Onder 28 A 3197 3296 3382 3397 3:122 52 
D 3022 3120 3204 3221 3343 52 

'lat-~~~------ 28 and Over A 3236 3335 3421 3436 3561 as 
1) 3098 3195 3279 3297 3418 8S 

Plat---·_·------ Double. (7) A 3322 3418 3506 3520 3645 l24 
I) 3144 3241 3325 3343 3464 124 

Van--------.. ~·· Ondu 20 A 3212 3311 3397 3413 3538 65 
, I) 3037 3135 3219 3238 3358 65 

V.n--------~~--- 28 an(! OV.r A 3267 3367 3452 3468 3593 112 
B 3141 3227 3311 3329 3450 112 

Van---····------ Double. (7) A 33~5 3452 3539 3553 36'8 152 0310 
I) 3177 3275 3358 3376 3498 152 

VAn, 1n.ulatA4-- onder 28 A 3262 3361 344' 3462 358' I lO' 
L\ 3087 3185 3269 3286 3408 I lO' 

van, 1n.ulat~-- 29 And Over A 3362 346l 3547 3562 3688 192 
I) 3224 3322 3405 3423 3545 192 

Van, 1n.ulate4-- Double. (7) A 3453 3549 3637 3651 3776 235 
D 3275 3372 3456 3474 3595 235 

Hepper ~ipmane (9)1 
.~1tra11er----- ender 28 A 3290 3389 34'~ 3490 3616 131 

'D 3168 3213 329' 3315 3436 131 

':ra11er----- ender 28 A --- ---- .. - --- -- 171 
I) -- -- --- -- -- 171 

DoUl)le.--- (" A --- 3629 3716 3730 3855 302 
1) - 3452 3535 3553 3675 302 

C:Onverter q .. r., 
40111e. (6)----- -- A - - -- --- -- 14 

B - - ... - - - 14 

Sh.ipper Owned 1-- end.r 28 A 3135 3234 3321 3336 346l --
n 2961 3059 3142 3160 )282 --

28 ",1'14 Over A 3135 3234 3321 3336 3461 -
J) 2997 3095 3179 3197 3318 -

I»ubl.e. (7 ) A 317~ 3272 .3359 3374 3499 .. -
B 2997 3095 ",'9. 3197 ' 3318 -
(C:OnUnued 1n :t1:eIII 31l) 

o Increa .. , except "'. noted l Doc1a1on No. 89358 o No Chanqe ) 

El'nc:'l':tV:E' • 

c:orrect.ion 
ISSUED BV THE PUBL.IC UTIL.ITIES e,OI'lMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAl.IFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO, CAL.IFORNIA. 



~.~IMUM RATE TARIFF l5 
SEVENT&ENTK ~S&D PAC~ ••••• 20 

CN4a:U; 
SIXTET.NTK Rl':VISEO PACr. ••••••• 20 

SECTION :I--MONTHLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (concll.ldlt4) 

BASE MONTKLY VEKICU \JNIT RATES (Concluded) 
(Item. 310 and 311) 

Da •• rato. in dollars per unit ot carri.r's equipment tor thirty consocutiv. 
ea14ndar day.. Rat •• do not inelU4e a charq. tor mile. operated. S •• I~ ~10 for 
Miloll'jle Rate •• 

(Subject to Not •• 1, 2, 3, 4 and ~) 

Trailer or 
~ of Semitrail.r 

~rail1nq Equipment Lenqth(l) 

RAte 
Ba.1. 

, (2) 

I~ or Ca~~1~~'~ Moto~ ~ow.r ~au1~nt 
~r .... ' or- ;".. T"',.-~ .. ,;-,,-,.-_ ,..,. 

~·axl. 2-ax~. :I-axle 2-axl. J-axl. 
(3) (4) 

EXc ••• 
'rrallinq 

Equipment 
(~) 

Carr1.r 0I0m4li!11 RAt •• (8). oRAt •• 

Transf.r End D~p 
J:quipmont (10) 

Semitrailer Under 28 

(7) 

(1) Lineal loadinq .pace in t .. t. 
(2) S •• Item 60. 

A 
D 

A 
n 

(3) Tare woiqht of tree tor 8,000 pounds or 1 •••• 
(4) Tar. wo1qht of traCtor ov.r 8;000 pound •• 

:1439 
3289 
3629 
3410 

(~) Trailers or semitrail.r. furni.h.d by carri.r in .xcee. of the number ot 
vehlcle. or combination of vehicl •• operat.d as a .1n91e unit. Rat •• 
for •• mi.; except for s.t. of double., do not include dolli •• or conv.rt.~ 
q.ar.. EKe ••• trailinq equipm.nt may not ~ op.rate4 in combination with 
other ~nit. ot carrier'. equipment all .et. ot aoubl •• unl ••• the ba.1e 

109 
109 
239 
23') 

monthly rat. tor u.e of motor power .quipment toq.th.r with doubl.s i. a •••••• d. 
(6) Conv.rter qeat., dolli •• And Othor auxiliary trail1nq equipment. 
(7) Set of dOuble., t\o/O semi. and dolly or Mml. and traUor, Any lawful 

combination lenqth. 
(8) RAte Da.is "~" rat-•• are sub;.ct to An additional Charq. of $6.50 for each 

day that .ervic. is performed frOl1l, to or botwe4In points located in RAt4t 
nasls "A". 

(9) Hopper .quipment i. oquipment capaDle of unloa41n9 only by qravity. 

(10) Limited to .tainl.u .teel or alumJ.n~ .nd c.tump .quipment. 
NOTt l.--Rates apply accordin9 to tho typo Of carrJ.er'. motor power 

equipm.nt in eomlJ1nation with tho trail1nq oquipll'lOnt a. d4I.cribod. 

NOT!'.: 2.--txeept a. otheNi •• provided, rate. are l1m1tlt4 to 8 hol.1n .. rvice 
out ot 9 eon'ecutive hOur. per day. Rate Ba.1. "A" rate. Ar. further l1m1t~ to 
.ervic. performed between tne how:. ot B I 00 A.m. and ~ Il~ p.m. 1'or operatiOna in 
.xc ••• of the.e limitation., add rate. provided in Item 530. 

NO'1'l'.: 3. --An a4aitional eharge of $13.95 per mol'lth .!\aU ~ _de tor each 
I,\nit of earr1.er's equipment tNt.t ill equipped with a power-11ft 9au. 

NOT!'.: 4.--In the .v.nt tl\at furniture pad. or .kin. ar. turni.hod, an ad4J.tiOn.l 
IlIOnthly ehar90 of $2. 9~ per dozen ,hall. be made. 

NOTE 5.--RAt •• dO not include temperatw:. control .erv1e.. When .• uch .ervic. 
1, performed, add rate. provid.d in Item ~60. 

o Iner.as., .xcept a. noted ) 
o NO chan9. ) 89358 

0311 

Correction 
ISSUED BV THE PUB~IC UTI~ITl~S COMMISSION O~ THE STATE OP CA~l'ORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO, ~I'ORNIA. 
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TWEN~~~XRST R!VlSED PACE.~ •• 22 
CANCEI.S 

M:NIMUM RAT~ TARIFF l5 TWENTIETH R!VISZD PACZ ••••••• 22 

DA.e rAte. in oollars par unit of CArrier·. vq~ipment. RAtos do not inc1u4e a 
chArqe for miles operateo. Sea Item ~OO for M110aqe RAtes. 

(SUQjoct to Notes 1, 2, J, 4, 5 ana G) 

TRUCK WXTHOUT TRAILER (2) , 

Lei. than 8 t.et(3)----M~ __ ------~----------~--------------8 foot ~ut loss than 12 fGet(3)~~~~------------------------
12 feet ana over, 2-axlo(J) 

PlAt or V4n-----------M------------------M~------------­
Van, 1n.ulAte4~--------------------------~--------------12 feet ana over, 3-axle 

F1A~ or Van-----------------~-----·------------~-------­
VAn, in.ul&te~-----.~------------------~-------------N-~ 
Plat or Van---------------------------------~M---------­
Van, 1n8ulAt~4-----------M-------------~----------------
!nd Oump (Q,---~--------------------~---.---------------

TRUCK WITH ~LER(4)' 
CAS 

Flat or Van--------------------~-----------------------­
VAn, 1n8ulato4-----------------~------------------------Diesel. 

Flat or Van---------------*-·----~~-----------··-------­
Van, 1n.ulate4-----------------------~------------------TrAnsfer End Dump Trailer (O)---------------~-----------

(1) Seo Item 60. 
(2) Trucks not suitaQle for U80 with trai11nq oquipment. 
(J) ~ineal load1nq space. 

(llRAT! 

C 

821 
017 

832 
843 

997 
99G 
924 
933 
957 

951 
9G? 

981 
1004 
1009 

(5) 
(5) 

(5) 
(5) 

(6) 
(G) 
(7) 
(7) 

(4) My cOmQination of trucks ana trAilers, r'JqAroleas of lenqth. 

~IS 

I:) 

778 
779 

794 
005 

939 
84G 
876 
90S 
915 

905 
924 

936 
959 
9G8 

(6) 
(6) 
(7) 
(7) 

(5) M aooit1onal charqe of Sl.G5 por day shall bo assessoO in the ovent that a truck 
is lO(l4eo to excoed 10,500 pounds At any time o~inq the 4&'1. 

(6) Trucks havinq tare weiqht of 10.500 pounos or loss, 
(7) Trucks havinq tare weight ovor 10,500 pounoa. 
(9) Limiteo to stainless steol or aluminum ond oump eq~1pment. 

NOTZ 1.--RAtes apply accoroinq to the type of carrier's motor power equipment 
furnishod. 

NOTE 2,--Exeept A. othorwise providoo, rates are limiteo to 0 ho~s service out 
of 9 consGcutive hour. per oay. nato DASis "C" rAtes are further 11m1teo to service 
pertorm04 Qotwoon ~\o hours of 9,00 A.m. ana s,OO p.m. ror operation. in exee8. of 
tho.e limitation., A40 rates provioe~ in Itam 540. 

NOTE 3.--An a44itional chargo of ~J.O~ per week .ha1l be made for oach unit of 
carrier's equipment that is oquipped with a powor-lift 9ato. 

NOTE 4.--Xn the event that f~rniture paos or skins are furnished an aooitional 
weekly charqe Of 85 cents per 40zen shall De maoo. 

NOTE S.--~tes 00 not incluoe temperAturo control sorvice. When such service is 
porformeo, aoo rates provioeo in Itom 5GO. 

NOTE G.--RAtes fOr exeess trai11nq equipment as provioed in Items 410 and 411 may 
~ uae4 in combination with rates for trueks with ~~Ailer. AS provi40d horein. 

i 
I 
1{I400 
I 

Correction 
ISSUED BY THE PUB~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE S1A1E OF CA~I~ORNIA~ 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA~IFORNIA. 
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~ICH'1'I':~'1'l1 nmlS.e:~ PAf;r: ••••• 2.3 
CANCI':.t.S 

MIN'"'''' "'hTf' ThPl~~ 1'-) :mvr:N'1'r:I~:':'l'H MVISr:~ PACI!: .... 2J 

SECTION 4--Wlmxr"y VEHIC:U: T.1NI'l' AA'1'r:S (Condnue<1) I~ 

3MI': WI':t.KI.Y WIUCI,.!'; UNIT AA'l'1':5 
(Items 410 and 411) 

UolSC ratoo 1n dollars per unlt tor carrier's equipment. HoltOIJ do not incl\.lde a 
cn~rgc tor miles operolted. See Item 510 tor Milool9c Rates. 

(Subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 oln~ ~) .. ______ ,------:.~~;_;.:;.~r~.;;.;....~~~:....------...,-----! 
~JPC of Cnrri~r'A Motor ~ower rtq\liQm~nt ~Xce88 

'1'railor or /lolta TrdC to r-<on II 'l'r"ctor';;~J.c"l!l- ':r&111nq 
Type ot Scmitl:Al1cr Dada -2-M10 2-Axle J-{\x1o 2-A)(lc J-Ax1e Equipment 

~:l'ililing r:quipment I.enqth(l) (2) (J) (4) (5) ._.-. ____ ,--1--.-;.~-_+-~+_-------'--------lo-----l 

Ji'l4Jt---...... ------ Unc10r 23 

Flilt-----..... ----- :16 ana Over 

Ooubl09 (7) 

V~n------------- Undor 21l 

28 and Over 

"un--· .. ~--.. ----- Ooubl08 (7) 

Vun. insulatod-- UndoX' 20 

IIO\JpeY ~u;i.pmont (8) 
:>(!n,i trailer----- Un<1er 20 

Trolilcr--------- Under 20 

Douulca--------- (7) 

~lJnv('rt(..,: qcara, 
dolli~u (6)----- ---

28 lind Over 

Ooubleo (7) 

c 
I) 

C 
I) 

c 
]) 

C 
I) 

C 
I) 

C 
o 
c 
o 

c 
o 

C 
o 

c 
]) 

c 
o 

c 
o 

c 
o 

c 
o 

C 
o 

864 
815 

874 
8J7 

89!l 
850 

868 
820 

8134 
84:;1 

907 
ssa 

COl 
833 

no 
871 

935 
885 

890 
841 

347 
799 

847 
80? 

891 
843 

902 
864 

924 
876 

894 
847 

no 
1.172 

9JJ 
665 

909 
860 

915 
S~G 

RatOIl 

925 
087 

949 . 
900 

919 
672 

933 
0% 

958 
909 

932 
8S4 

920 
on 
930 
09l 

952 
904 

923 
874 

938 
900 

962 
913 

937 
11119 

953 
905 

964 
925 

98G 
938 

957 
909 

972 
'JJ5 

996 
940 

971 
924 

936 ~~9 964 990 
890 922 926 961 

96l 964 989 1023 
912 9JG 940 975 

917 940 944 978 
868 892 897 9JO 

---- ---- ---- ----
---~ ---- ---- ----
982 1007 1010 1044 
9J3 957 962 996 

---- ---- ---- -------- ---- .. -- ----
874 990 902 936 
826 8~0 853 087 

1374 
OJ:; 

899 
859 

902 
864 

93ti 
898 

C 858 084 909 912 
864 

946 
696 I) 009 835 8~9 

I oRateD 

14 
14 

23 
23 

34 
34 

18 
It! 

31 
31 

42 
42 

29 
29 

53 
53 

J6 
36 

47 
47 

U:! 
IJJ 

¢410 

(Continued in Item 411) .... ___ . __ .1-..._-- _,,-~,,;,;,,;;,;~~:;';";"";;';';;';';;";'':'':;;':'_.....I-_____ ....l-___ J. __ _ 

Cotr(1ction 

89358 

ISSUED BY 1HC PUB~lC U11~111ES COMMISSION OF 1HE sTATE OF CA~IFORNIA, 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA~lr.OkNIA. 



-

I"Il"TJ: RtVISt.O l'f>CJ!: ••••• 24 
CANCgX.S 

l'OIJRTIl nEVISED J'J\Cr. •••• 24 

SECTION 4--Wl:Y.KLY vtJ:ICLE Ct:IT Mn:S (Concluded) 

UJ\!.lI, Wl~r:l:I.Y Vl':J1ICl.ll UNIT 1'U\'l'l!$ (Concluded) 
(Itema 410 And 411) 

b~o(O rolteo in <1011aro per uiit !or carrier'o oquipJTt(!nt. RatOIl do not include 
il ,-'!JIIY<:O for. milo a oporllto<l. !.loo Item 510 f.or Miloago Ratoa. 

(Zu);,Joct to Notec 1, :I, J,' 4 And 5) 

'I'rlft,'" uf 
'J I .. , I i,n'l 1':"uj,p",C!nt 

'l'Y"U('J:' ClL' nllto 
,;O",J, trll,i. tor 0/'1.111 
l,cn'lth (1) (2) 

tXCC"D 
Trailin., 

C:quil'lIl(mt 
(5) 

'---;-::;7;:'J-,"'-'-' ~Ow-n-e-d"":--+---- --I---I---------:na~t~e-I5-(:-:C:":)--------r-o-p.~,a-t-o-.. --i 

'I·Yn.~5 fer T~n<1 Dump 
I';quipmcnt (~) 

::cmj trililer 

DO ubl.o III (7) 

(1) J.incal LO,.,<linq apaco in f.eot. 

(2) ~oc Item GO. 

C 
D 

C 
o 

D) 'J'lIr(' w('ight of. tr,.,ctor C, 000 pounllil or 101111. 

(4) ~.lrC weight of tractor ')var 6,000 poun(1B. 

')4G -.. -
?04 ---
?9B ---
%7 ---

(~) '!l'ililol'o or somitrailorl!! J!urnillhed by c.)rrior in oxcoss of. the num',cr or 
vchiclcll or com!;>;l,n4tion of vohicl.OB op~ratotJ ~u a lIin(lle un1t. ~tc" for 
!H~I',ili, except for sctR (')f (loublotl, at;) not inc1utJo dollicol!! or. convortor 
qOIlr.n. t:XCOtlO tro51l1nt1 oqu1pII'Ient may not bo oporated in comhin.a.tion with 
other unite ot carrier'/I O(Juiprnont a8 80t8 of doublo" """J';:, the lJasic 
w~oJo'.ly rntc f.or \,lao of motor-powor cqu1pl'lont toqet' •• " "'loth doublo" i8 
.J!'l .. cuoet:1. 

(to) Convertor. gellr.rt, dollio!"l 1ll1a other auxiliary trA1lin9 oQu1pment. 

n 
n 
(,~ 

li~ 

(7) ;.~t of (lOubloa, two comis And ~lly or semi and trAilor, 4l'lY lawtul comb1nation 
length. 

(Iq lIoPf'Or equipmont ill equipmt'nt copllblc of. unlollGin9 only l:>y qrllvity. 

(9) Limited to 8tllinl088 oteol or aluminum on~ dump equipment. 

NOTt:: l.--P.atoll apply acc::ol'dinIJ to tho typo of cllrr1cr' 3 motor power C'1uipmont 
i.n comJ.rin~tion ."dth tho trolilinq oquipJTt(!nt aa c.loscribod. 

NOT~ 2.--~xC(lpt aD othorwitlO provi<loJ, rlltoll arc 11mitl!'d to G houn' aorvico out 
or ~ consocutive houl's por a.a.y. nate Oal!!o "e" ratol!! are rurthor limitod to aorvieo 
pf.'T.'f.ormo<l bot..,oon the houra of CIOO a.m, an'" !i100 p.m. l"or operations .in exco •• of 
theBC limitlltionn aaG. rato~ provi<loa in Itom :;40. 

:;OTl~ ::. --I\n aGai tional Char90 o~ S:I. 050 per WCl<'lX /lhall bo mada for cDell unit 
oC colr.ri .. r.'s equipment thDt ill oquipped with A J.'OWor-11tt qato. 

NOTl; 4.--In tho ovon\: that furnituro paas or .kins aro turn1t1hed rut adG.itional 
wookly charq~ of S~ cant. pol' ao~en ahall Qo m.a.4e. 

r:OTE 5.--R.a.tI:!0 do not inc::ludotempcraturo control I!Icrvico. Whcr.. such dorvico 
l~ 1.'erfOrJ:lO<l, ~"d rat08 provided in Item ~GO. 

:ncro~oe, except ~II notod ) Ooc.is1on No. 
o No change ) 89358 

IT)!;/'! 

CQrroction 
ISSUCO ~y THE PUa~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION O~ THr. STATE OF CAL'F~PNIA, 

SAN FRANCl~CO~ CA~lFORNIA. 



ZICHTH RZVlSED PAOE ••••• 24-C 
c:l\NCUoS 

MtN TMUM RATE TAR! FF' 15 Sl!:WN'l'K RZVlSED PJ,C:Z •••• 24-C 

HOliRLY WlUC:IJ!: UNIT RA'l'ZS 
(Not S~jeCt to Item 451) 

Ba •• rates 1n cents per hour per un1t of carr1er'. equ1pment. Mileaqe rate. 1n 
Item 500 are to be adde4 to rate. prov14e4 j.n COlumn. 1, 2,. 3 and 4, r .. pecUvely. 

(S~j~ct to Note. 1, 2, 3 and 4.) 

Type of! C:arr1er'lI Motor 
Power Equ1pment 

RA'n DASIS 

1 

TRUC:X WITHOUT TRAIt!R(l) I 

Leas than 12 feet(2)------------------- 2120 
12 feet and over, (2) 

Pla~ or Van-------------~-.-------- 211i5 
Van, refr1qera.te4 (4) --------------- 2190 

TRUex WITH TRAIIJ!:R(3) 

FlAt or Van--------._--.----__________ 2505 
Van, refriqerated(4)------------------- 2565 

(1) Truc~. not suitabl0 for U.G w1th tra111nq equlpment. 

(2) L1neal load1nq .pace. 

2 

2300 

2425 
2450 

2775 
2830 

(3) Any comb1nat1on of truc~. and tral1erl, reqar4le.1I of lenqth. 

(4) RAte. 1nclude temperature control .erv1ce. 

3 

2980 

3270 
n?o 

3635 
3690 

4 

4215 

42GO 
4285 0452 

4635 
4695 

NOTE 1.--~te. apply accord1nq to the type of carr1er'. equlpment furn1she4. 

NOTt 2.--The total m1le. operated wlll be determlned by 4eterm1n1nq the number 
of .poodometer m1le. req1.tere4 durinq the period that .ervice i. perfOrme4, beqinninq 
at the carr1er'. terminal and en4inq upon return to carrier'. terminal upon completion 
of •• rvice for debtor. 

NOTE 3.--Rate tor exce •• trailinq equi):mlent prov1de4 in Item 453 may be u.ed in 
cOmbination with rateD for truc~. with trailer. a. prov14e~ herein. 

NOTE 4.--An addiUonal charqe of l~ cent. per hOur or fractkon tbereof allalll)e 
mad. f¢r each unit of carrier'. equipment that !. equ1pped w1th a power-lift qate. 

r---------------------------------------------____________ ~ __ ~~ 

C:orrection 

o Incr.a.o, Deci.ion No. 59358 

ISSUED BY THE PUB~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~IFORNIA, 
SAN PRANCISCO,· CA~IFORNIA. 



NIN'l'li REVISED PACE ••••• 24-0 
ChNC1!!l.S 

MlNlMIlM r?Air iARTFF 15 ZICH'l'H RZVISED PAC~ •••• 24-D 

Sr:CTION 4-A--HOl,1RLY WIiICLr: UNIT MmS (Contlnuod) I I;rl~11 
I 

IfOUJU.Y WHICLZ UNIT AAT~S I 
I 
I 

'rIlJ\CTOR-C/IS I :1-l\xlc-

BQ8~ rate in conts POl' hOur por unit ot carrier'. equipment. ~tos ~o not includo 
Il chllrqo for miles operAted. Soe Item ~l.0 tor MilC!laqe R4tcu and ItGm 4~7 lor lfolpor 
f<lItOIl. 

I 
I 

Or:XCIIU ! Typo of Ttdlor Trailer or AA'l'l': MSIS 'rral1ing 
or Somltrall.or Somitrailer I",q1,11pment t 

Equj,.pment Lonqth (1) • I 1 2 I :!. 4 (2)' I 
I 

C.lrricr Owno~ I , : I I 

P1At----------------------- 2260 12~20 \3120 \4355 40 ---
Pl~t-~---------------------

, OOubles (3) • 2355 !2620 13235 4485 95 

Van----------------·------- I OOubles (3) t 23aO \2645 !:3225 \4510 115 
I I 1453 

Viln, in8uloted-----------_· ...... 2307 '2565 13170 4400 60 
VI'In, in5ulate4------------- Do\1b1oa (3) ~ 2455 

1
2720 

1
3335 4585 180 

Yiln, rofrigorated (4).----- .. -- 2405 
1
2665 13270 4500 lG5 

Y.,n, ro!l'iqerlltod (4" .... --- Double III (3) • 2635 ,2905 13515 
1
4765 335 

I 
\251)0 IIOP[)t'lr (6) 1------·----------- I --.. t 

2330 ~190 \4425 
1 

100 
(Iopper (6) .------.-------.--- OO\lblea mil 2515 

1
2780 390 230 

I 1 

1~64S 

I'nou..matie (7) ff---,..------·---- 1 --- 23BO 
1
2635 13240 ,4470 I 140 I ~noumAtiC' (7)*--.. ------------ OO\ll)1os (3) f I 2610 !2875 f'.485 ,4740 I no 

I I 
Converter <:Icoll", I 1 \ I I 

dollies (5ll----.. ---------- --- I _ .. I- I .... 

1 __ 
l5 

I 
, 

1 I I 
sl\ipp"l' OWned---------------- Unc.1o:r 20 1 2210 ~470 '3075 14305 

, --
20 and Ovar I 2240 2505 g120 14370 I --Doubles (3) • I 2240 !2505 l20 

\ 

I I .,4370 --I 

ft ,"co Item 451 1 

J i 
I I 

I I 

1· I 

<_ ItlCreollle, except All nOtI:Jd ) 011<:111101'1 No. 89358 I) NO chatlgo ) 

El"P'EC'1'IW 

Corr.cction 
ISSUED BY THE PUa~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~rFORNIAI 

SAN FRANC ISC01 , CA~IFORNIA. 

-24-0-



~I!:CTION 4-/l--HOUJU.~ V~HICLE UNIT MnS (ContimlQd) 

1I0UlU.'i VEHICLE UNIT AATJ:S 

~CTOn-ChC, ~-hxl~ 

TENTH REVISED PAC~ •••• 24-~ 
CANCI!:I.S 

NTN'l'H T>JWT~J~n IJN-;I~ •••• '4-1' 

Ua~~ rate in cont~ pOl' hour pe~ unit ot carrior'o equipmont. RAtos dO not include 
.J chLll'9¢ for milos operAted. See Item 510 tor Mil04ge R4tes and Item 457 tor Helpcor 
l<,a t.CG. 

Typo of Trolllcr 
or Sem1tr"ilor 

J~luiJJment 

11' 1':1 t w -------... _-----------­

I" l.l t-... ------------.... • .. -----

Vall-----------------------­
Vtl1 ....... --------------~""M-----

Von, insulated------------­
Voln, insulatea-------------

Vun, re!r.igerated (4)*----­
V .. n, rc!ri90rato4 (4).-----

IIUI'l'O.!." (6) N-----------------­
llOr 'JJCt' (~) ,------------------

rn,"uml.lt..c (7)~--------------­
l'IWUnlllt;ic (7) t---------------
l\)IIV"'J;'tcr gC'ar/!!, 

dol1.i.'~1i ('j), ---------------

" St· ... • 1 t<;>1n 4:'1 

Trailer or 
Semitrailer 
te,ngth (lH 

---Doubles (3) • 

---
Doubles (3) • 

---Doubles (3). 

---
Doubles (3)j1 

---Doubles (3) N 

---
Doubles (3) • 

, 

---
Under 28 
28 4nd Over 
Doubles (3) • 

I 

I 

I 
-.--------------------~--------------~--~--~----~--~--------~--~ 

o Increase, oxcept as noted ) 
o NO change l Dec1ll10n NO. 89358 

Correction 
ISSU~l) BY TME PUIitolC UTltoITIES COI~MISSION OF TME STATE OF CAtoIFO~NIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO, CAtolFORNIA. 



MINIM"M RflTr TAR I 1=1= 15 

T1!:NTIi RL'VlS1!:O PACI ••••• 24-1' 
CANCr:r..s 

NINTH rmvI~r:o Me!! •••• 24-1" 

::;CC'l'ION 4-A--llOURLY VtIlICLl~ UNIT r(J\TJ~S (ContinucCl) 1'l'r.M 

1I0URLY VBHICLE UN1'l' 1(1\11::$ 

TRACTOR-OI~Sr,L, :-Axle 

~a.c ratc in Conts pcr hour per unit of carrier'. eQuipment. Rate. 40 not 1nclu4e 
LI chdrqc for milolll operate4. Seo Item 510 for Mile4Qe Rates ana Itom 457 for Helper 
Rat~s. 

Cor.r.oction 
ISSUED IsY THE PUlIL.IC UTILITIES Cor1MISSION OF THe STATe OF CAl.lfOOkNlAJ 

SAN FRANClSCO I CALIFORNIA. 



· ' 

TItNTH ruwIseD J:>I\CC .... 24-<: 

MINIMUM RATE TARlFF 15 
CANceLS 

NINTH REVISED PACE •••• 24-C 

seCTION 4-A--HOtJlU.,{ Vl!:HICLI! tJNI'r MT~S (Cont:i.nu~) 

., 
BOfJi',L't' VEBICLI!: IJNIT RATZ::: 

TMCTOR-DI~S~, 3-hXl~ 

Dase rate in cents por hour per unit ot carrier's equipment. Rates ~o not inclu60 
a char~e for miles opera tea. Seo Item 510 tor Mile490 Rates an~ Item 4,57 tor Helper 
!lateo • 

.. ---.----------,....------,....-------r-----l 
TypO!! of Trailor 
or Semitrailer 

Equipment 

Tra.il,or or 
Semitrailer 
r..en9th (1). 

RJ\Tr: BI\SIS 
OIDcc:ess 
Trailing 

~--~---~----~----equipment 
1 2 3 4 (2)* 

---0------------!-------+---+--0\---I---!--__ --1 

Colrr.i.or Owned: 

1~141 t---...... -----.. -----------­

Pl~t-~---------------------

V~n-----------------------­V,) n-----------------------.. 
Vun, inauluted------------­
Van, .i.noulated--------.... ---

Volh, rofrJ.,)erAted (4)*---­
V.1n, refrigerllted (4) ~-.. ---

Iloppor (G) i------.. ---.... -----­
IIOVt?C r (G) ~ --.. --.... -----------

PnoumatiC (7)11--------------­
Pneumatic (7)#---------------
Convor.ter qearlJ, 

dollios (~)ff-----~---------
~'llippcr Owned------------.. ---

., Incroa.o, except as noted ) 
Q ~o chan,)" ) 

---Ooubl(ls (3HI 

---Coublos (3) /I 

..... -
Dow>loll (3) t 

-.... 
DoubloD (3)t 

---DoubleD (31* 

---
Ooubles (3)-

---
tln~or 26 
28 ane. OVer 
Doublo. (3) ~ 

Oecision NO. 

2465 2725 3330 45GO 40 
25GO 2925 3440 4G90 95 

2480 2740 3340 4570 SO 
2505 2050 34(;5 4715 115 

2515 2775 3375 4610 60 
26GO 2925 3540 4790 180 

2615 2875 3475 4710 165 
2845 3110 3725 4975 335 

2535 2795 3400 4630 100 
2720 2995 3GOO <1850 230 

2:16:1 2645 3445 4680 140 
2815 3nOCi , JG95 4945 310 

---~ ---- ---- ... _-- 15 

2420 2G80 3280 4515 ---2450 2715 3330 4580 ---2450 I 2715 3330 4580 ---
I 

59358 

Correction 
ISSUED BV THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISC01 CALIFORNIA. 

-24-C 



MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 
l!:IQHTM REY:Sl!:D PACl!: ••••••• 24 .. H 

CANCELS 
SEWNTH ruJ:VISlCD 'PACI! •••••• 24 .. 11 

When c~rr1cr !urnisnee help in a~~itiOn to 'the ~r~ver, the !ollow1ng a~~1tion41 
rateD shall 1;10 ch"'rge~I, 

Servico ror!ormedl 
r~41;<11 POT. MAn 

l)4Ir Ko\U' 
(In Cont.) 

(1) 

l~te nasis 1-------------------------------.----------------- 1640 
nnto n41iD 2------------------·-~-~-------------------------- 1850 
lta.to 114ai8 3 .. • ... -----------· .. --------· ... ·-... -------------------- 2360 

R~te A4ais 4------------------------------~------------------ 338~ 

o Increase, Decision No. 

89358 

IT!M 

0457 

CQrr~ct.i.on 

ISSUEO BV THE ?UB~IC UTI~ITES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; 
SAN FRANClSCO; tALIFORNIA. 



~ICH'l:'H lUWISlm MCl~ ••••• 24~K 
CMCELS 

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 S~vr:NTH Rr:V'.tS~D l'Ac:e .... 2 4-K 

SEC'l'XON 4-A--HOU1U.Y WHXCr..E !)NIT AA'!'r.:: (Conclu(le(l) 

When carrier supplies torklitt for loa(linq on(l/or unloading at other than 
carrier' II ostal;llhl,e(l ClelX>t or a "'Ilar!, the 1'ollow1nq ratell Illall be uses.e(l in 
nUoiti~n to all otlleT. appliCAble rate. an(l chargos containo(l in thq tari!fl 

(In Cents por Hour) 

~OT.klift Op~rAtor 

0166~ 

l"Ol'kl.H't 

. 16~ 

Tho forklift an(l driver's hours ot service shall bo computed from tho time the 
rOT.kl~1't loaves the carrior's estdbli.he4 dopot until it return. to the carrier'. 
~"tabli.hed depot. When carrier'. truck driver operates the forklift, the rat. in 
Col. 2 ahall apply. When carrier 8upplios the forklift operAtor othor than the 
truck (lriver, the rate in Col. 1 8hall be a(l(l8(1 to the rate in Col. 2. 

¢ Ch<'lnge 
fJ IncrC!!411o ~ Decision No. 89358 

I'l'l~M 

¢460 

Correction 
! SS U~D llV THe Pun 1.1 CUT! 1..1 T! CS COMMI S:; I ON OF THE STATE OF CAI..I FORN I A, 

SAN FRANCISCO, CAI,.I FORN LA. 

-24-K-



5XX'l'11 RZVIS1~1) l'J\CI~ •••• 24-N 
CJ\NCEI.5 

M! N T MUM RATe T AnT FF 15 1"Il"'I'K RZVISP:D PAC!: •••• 7.4-N 

f--

HOURLY vmlxcr..z UNIT MTr.S 
(Not Sub~ect to Xtem 481) 

Baso rateo in contll per. hour per. unit of carrier's oquipment. M11eage rote. in 
Item ~OO "ro to be added to rates prOvided in Columns 1, 2, :I And 4, respectively. 

(Subject to NoteD 1, 2. 3. 4nd 4.) 

Ty~ ot Corr.ior'ft Motor. I M'rn BflSIS 
rower. r.<J\lip~n1: I r I 1 2 

"'HUCK WITIIOU'I' 'l'MXT,.JeR (1) I 

V:lBIl thAn 12 feet (2) .... - ... - ..... ·--~ 222:' 2320 
12 foot "nf!! ov~r, (2) 

l'lAt or Van---·~------------ 226~ 23G5 
Viln, re !r;!.9crolted «()------- 229:' 23'):' 

TJ{UCK WXTli 'l'MIt.J:n (3) 

1'101: or V41l------------- 2G35 ~ 745 
VlJrI, 1.'e tri9ara~ed (4)------ 2G90 :;;795 

(1) Tl·UCk.S not lIuitAl)le for Ull0 with tra!.linq equipment .• 

(2) Linoal loaf!!inQ Bpace. 

I 
I 3 

291:' 

2970 
299:' 

33G~ 
3415 

(J) Any combination of truck. 4nd tra!.lers, rO'i1ardlesa ot lenqth. 

(4) 'wtell include tomperature control lIorvice. 

I , 

: 

4 

40GO 

413!i 
416:' 

4545 
4595 

NOT!: 1,--RatoB a>'lply according to tho typo of carrier'lI equipment turnillhod. 

NOTe 2.--The total milos operated will be determinod by 4oterminin9 thG numb or 
of apeodorneter milell regilltered durin9 the period that .ervice 1a performe", beqinn1nq 
"t t.ht' corX'1er'lI termi noll and endin9 upon return to carrier's ternu.nal upon cOlftpletion 
/,f u .... rvic(' tor. d~btor. 

NO'rr. ~.--J{4t(' for o)(celll1 trllilinq equipment prov.ided in Xtem 483 may bo u.~ in 
/'()Inl,j nI'Itiot\ with ratoll tor truckft .... ith trailers lIl!I provided h"re.in. 

()NOTe 4.--M additional ~harge 01: 111, cent" per hour or traction tl\ereor .hllll be 
",.,d" for each unit or carr.i.er's equipment that ill equip~<'I with a power-litt 9ate. 

-

I 

9482 

~--,-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--~ 
Q Increlllll!!, except all noted ) 
o No change ) Deciaion NO. S93SS 

Correction 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITI~S COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO~ CALI FORN lA. 



, 

MINIMUM ~~TE TARIFF 15 

5ZCTT.ON 4"D--HOURL\, WHIaE UNIT Rl\TI~S 

1l0tJlU.Y WHICt.l!! UNIT M'l'l!!S 

TMC'J'OR-GM" 2-'\)(1 .. 

(Colltinue4) 

SIXTH REVISED PACZ ••••• 24·0 
CANCZLS 

I"IM'I{ RP!VISl'!D VACl~ ••••• 24-0 

I I"I~/'I 
I 
I 

nl'l"" rate .in Centll per hOur por unit of CllrJ:.iot's oqu,ipmont. Rates 40 not 1nc1u4e 
::;00 Itom 510 for Mileage l'I4tes lln4 Item 487 for He1p.t • 1 Cholr.gO tor miles op~rllto4 • 

l<utos. 

Ol'!XOOflfl I fi 
'l'yp4.'l of TrllUor Trll.il.OJ: or AATl!: BASIS Tra1ll.M 

.r Qr Somit.;t'A.iler Som.it,CQil.Gr Equipment 
r.q~pment J:.cn9th (l)* 1 2 3 4 (2,. • 

CArrier OWne41 I 
! 

l'lat----------------------- .. -.. 2395 2495 3105 4265
1 

40 
J .. 14t .. --.. ~ .. ---.. ---------.... -- OQuJ:>lofl (3) * 

I 
2490 2595 n1~ 4395 95 

V~n------------------------ --- 2405 2505 3115 4275
1 

SO 
Vun-~--------~-----------·-

I 
Double. (3) • 2515 2620 3240 US 1 

I 
4420

1 I 

VAn, insulate4------------- --- 2445 2545 3150 4315 1 80 

I Vlln. influllltc4------------- I OO\lbl.es (3) • 2590 2G95 3315 4495 1. l80 

Van. refrigerated (4).----- 1 --- 2545 2645 3250 4415! 165 IQ483 
VL\n, re!r.i90 rated (4) ,-.. --- j Doublos (3) • 2775 2880 

1

3500 4680; 335 

I Ilol'lJer (G).---------·_------- I --- 246~ 2~G5 1317!) !433~1 100 
""I'I'(!Y (6).------------------ ! 

OOul)lall (3) II 2G~0 2755 ·337::- 4555! 230 
1 

j'n<.'umlltic (7)*--------------- ( --- 2515 12G1~ \""20 '4305; 140 I . 
I'nculll<ltic (7).----------~---- I 

Do\lbles (3) * 2745 ::"»? 
j3::0 

4650\ 310 I 
I 

Cl)nvc.rter gOArl, I I I 
( I dollieD (5).------------.. -- --- -- -- -- I 15 
I 

~h~pper Ownod---------------- ( Under 28 2350 2450 3055 4220 I --I 28 And OVer 2350 2450 305!. .42201 --
I 

I Doul)lea (3) t 2380 2485 310$ i 4285

1 

--
• :;0(, Item 481 I I 

I 

89358 <) IncrOo18<!', oxct"pt lUI not04 ) Oecil.i.ol\ No. o No chlln9C! ) 

I 

1!!1"1l'ItCTln 

ISSUEO BY THE PUB~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE Or- CA~Ir-ORNIA, 
Corroction SAN FRANCISCO, .CAI.IFORNIA. 

-24-0-



MINIMUM R~TC TARIFF l5 
SIM~NTlI IWJ:rS~D PAC:~ •••• 24-1' 

CA"'<IC~r.s 
SIXTH REVISED PAc:~ •••••• 24-P 

SECTION 4-II-"HOtJIU"Y nliICLr. tJNIT MTES (Continu04) 

1I0tJRLY nHICI.E IJNIT MTES 

TRACTOR-CAS, :I-AXle 

Dnso rate in cents per hour por unit of carrier's equipment. nates 40 not inclu4e 
.:J cholrgco for milos operAte4. See J:tem ~1.0 tor MileaQe nates ana It.m 487 tor lielper 
l\ilte'D. 

'l'ypc of Trailer 
or SC!mitT.A.il.er 

Equipment 

rlat------------w 
•• -------­

I" In t ....... --------------------

V~n----------~w~----------­
Vyn~--·--------------------
V":ln, 1n.ula:to4--------.. - .. • 
V,~n, . inDulatod------------

ViJ rofriqerAt04 (4) .----­
Va,. ref.r1qerated (4) /t .... ---

IIOPpeT. (6) t-........ ------------­
Hopper (6)' .. --------.. ---.... -

l'noumAtic (7) t--------------­
pn(!umAtic (7)*---------------

convcortcr qearl!l, 
dollios (5)~--------------

Sh.Lppor Owno(\----------------

• SOl!' Item 481 

Trdler or 
SomitrA.ller 
I.enQth (1). 

---Coul)l •• (3,* 

---CouJ)les (3). 

---
Coubles (3)11 

...... 
Couble. (:!HI -_. 
l)O\ll)les (3) • 

---
COu1:l1es (3) • 

...... 
tJn40r 28 
28 and OVer 
l)Ou1:l1e1 (3) jI 

'. InCl'calle, exeot;lt a8 noto4 ) 
() No ..:h ... "qe ) 

RATE DASIS 
ol!:xce." 
TrllilitlQ 

~ ..... --~ ..... --¥---~--~Equ1pment 
1 2 3 4 (2,. 

24?5 2~?5 3205 436~ 40 
2590 26?5 3JJ.:; 4495 ?5 

2505 2610 3215 4380 50 
2615 2720 3340 4520 l1S 

2545 2645 3250 4415 no 
2690 2795 3415 4595 180 

2645 2745 3350 4515 165 
287!:i :l980 3365 .4780 335 

2~65 266~ 3275 443~ 100 
2750 2855 3475 4655 230 

2615 2715 3320 4485 140 
2045 ""'~. J570 4750 310 

---- ---- ---- ---- 15 

2450 2550 3155 4320 ---
2450 2~50 3155 4320 ---2480 25B!:i 3205 4385 ...... 

89358 

0484 

i 

Corroction 
ISSUED nv THE pun~lc UTI~ITtES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~lFORNIA, 

. SAN FRANCISCO, CA~IFORNIA. 



e 

~MlNIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 

:;!;C'rION 4-l.\--IIO\JHLY VEHICLE UNIT RATtS (Con1:inued) 

JJOlJRLl' VEHICU: UNIT RATES 

~RACTOR-OI~f,~L, 2-~xl~ 

SIXTH tmVlSJtD MC~ •••• 24-o 
CANCI!:l'..S 

~X?TH ~S~O PACI!: •••• 24-o 

X'J'gil! 

n.'so rate in centl!! per. hour PQr unit ot! cArrier'li equipment. 1{lItOD clo not includl;l 
Il ch .... rqe t!or mUes oporated. Soe Itom 510 t!or MileAge !lilt-eli anO Item 4B7 t!or Holper 
tWtOD. 

T'jpe ot! Tra.,iler 
or Sem1tra.iler 
~qu1plIN!tTit 

Carrier Owned: 

Plat----w------~----.--~--­
{Ii Ilt.t----.. --.... -----·--------

V il: rl-·_·--· .. ""'---------------­
V~n--------·------~~-------
VlIn, insulatoO-------------1 
Van, insulAtod-------------

Van, refrigorateO (4)~-----1 
Van, rofrigerAted (4l.-----

I 
H<:lpp.::.r (6)~-----------------1 
IJoPl't'r (6) .------------------1 
Pn~umatic (7l.---------------1 T'noumat1c (7) , ________ .. ______ I 

Convertor gOArs, I 
dollieD (5)*--------------~ 

~:hipper OwnC!d ..... ---... -----------

- Soo Itam 481 

Trailer or 
Sem1trlliler 
Length (1) t 

---lXIublGIl (3)* 

---
(3) • i OOubloll 

--- I 
OOublu (3) • 

I ---
OO\lblell (3) • I --- I 
00 \lble a (3Ht I --- I Double II (3) * 

I --- I 
I 

Undor 26 I 
28 and Ovor I 
OOul;)lelJ (3) * I 

i 
o IncrQallo, except all notod ) Oeeiaion No. o No ch~ngo ) 

lSSUED nv THE: PUBLIC UTILITIeS COMMISSION OF THE SiA'rf:' OF CAI.IFORNIA, 
~AN FRANC:~CO" CALIFORNIA. 



SIX'J.'H IWJIS~D I'J\CJ~ ••• • 2~-R 
CANCELS 

MINIMUM RAT!: TARIFF 15 'X~H REVISED PJ\Cr. •••• 24-R 

SECTION 4-D--HOUru;.y VIl:HICU UNIT RATES (Continued) 

HOUru;.y V,CHICU: U~IT MTtS 

TRACTOR-DIESEL, 3-AXle 

Uaac rate in conts por hour por unit ot carrier.'. oquipment. J~t.s do not inc1ud~ 
01 charge to':.' miloy operated. Soo :tom 510 tor Mi1eAQe Rates and ItGm 407 !:Or. tlol.,.,r 
R.1 t~lI. 

'=':/pe o! TrAiler 
or Semitra.i.ler 

I:quipmont 

Fl~t----·---·-------______ _ 
rlnt---------------______ ~_ 
V4n--~-------------__ ~ ____ _ 
Vun~--------------________ _ 
V~n, inau1o.tod----------__ _ 
Van, insulllted-------------

'.''':'1, ro!ri'Jorllted (4) _----­
'Iur" ro!r.i?orlltod (';) fI-----

UOPI:.er (Ii) ff------------.. ----­
ilopp/!r. (Ii)#------------------
Pn~umut~c (7)ff--------------­
I'noumo.ltic (7)~------.. ------__ 

Conv"L"tor 'JOolrs, 
~ollioD (S)U---------------

Shil)rlcr Ownod-oIjI------------__ 

~ So", Itom 401 

y IncreAse, Qxcept llD noee4 ) 
o ~o ch4nge ) 

Trailer or 
Semitro.ilor 
I.onqth (1)* 

---
Double. (3) * 

---Doublou (:1) * 
---Doubles (3) * 
-.. -

Doublo. D). 

_ .. -
Doublos (3). 

---
Double. (3" 

---
tJnd.,X' 26 
28 ~nd Ovor 
DoUbloll (3)* 

00<: 111 ion No. 

OJ;XCOIIS 
TrAilin<,/ 

~----~----~--~~---~quipmont 
1 2 3 4 (2) H 

2(;00 2700 3310 4470 40') 
2G95 2800 3420 4GOO ?~ 

2(;15 2715 3320 4485 50 
2720 2825 3445 4625 ll5 

2G50 2750 3355. 4520 00 
2795 2905 3520 4700 180 

2750 2850 3455 4620 lG5 
2980 30115 3705 481J!'I 3J5 

2G75 2775 33BO 4545 100 
2055 2%0 3500 47GO 230 

2720 2320 3430 45')0 140 
2950 3055 3(;75 41155 310 

- ... _- ---- ---- ---- 15 

2555 26::'5 J2G5 442::' ---2555 2G55 3265 4425 ---2~85 2G90 :lno 44')0 ---

89358 

El"l"l!CTIVI!! 

I I'l'I~M 
I 

«'lUI, 

I 
; 

correction ISSUED S'( THE PUBL.IC UTIL.ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAL.IFORNIA1 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA~IFORNIA. 



SIXTH RJWISI!:D PMm •••• 24 .. :; 
Cl\NCI!!I.S 

MINIMUM RATe TARlFF 15 I"Il"'l'H MVISl!;D l)I':GI!: ••• • 24-1> 

SECTION 4-B--HOORLY WliICIoE ONIT RATES (Continued) 

When carrier !urnishoa help in 4~dition to ~e drivor. ~he followin9 addi~ionAl ta~eB 
shall ~o chargedJ 

Service Portormedr 

Rato n~.1. l--~------------~---------------·--------~-------
l~te Da_io 2 ___ M ___ ~"_--------------------------------~-----

Rate per MAn 
p.r. Hour 

(In Cen1:s) 
(1) 

1730 

1810 

~ 
Rate DABis J-•• --------~--------------.--------------------- 232319~ 
Rate Uaa1& 4-----~---·---------·---------~------------------ J 

, '---(-l-)--T-h-~--M-in-i-m-um---ch-A-r-9-0--pe--r-o-n-q-A-9-0Me--n-t--.-h-A-ll--b-o--t-ho--c-h-A-r-9-.-f-o-r--t-o-ur~h-O-U~r-s-.------------·~I 

I 

correctiOn 

89358 

r!l"l"ECTIVl!! 

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTI LITES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA. 



MINIMUM RATE TARIFF lS 
SImI! REVlS~O PA(:r; ••••• 24-U 

CANCl!:l.S 
'I~H REVISED PACl!: ••••• 24-U 

S~CTION 4-l3--HOURXN VEHICLE UNIT AATP.S (Conclu4ed) 

l'OJl.KLII'''l' SI~RVICI~ MornS 

When c~rrior .upplio. forklift (or loadin? and/or unloa4inq at other than carrier'a 
oatftoliahed (lopot or a wharf, tho following rate •• hall ~e as.osse4 in addition to all 
othor applicable ratos an4 charges contAin04 in the tariff: 

Porklift Oporfttor 

111705 

(In Cents pet HOur) 

Col. : -
I"orklitt 

165 

ITJ~M 

Tho forklift anCl driver'l) hO\1t's of servicl1 shall 00 comP'lltoCl from the time tho 
forklift loavoo tho carrier'. ost~lilhed dopot until it returns to carrier'. o.ta~li.hod 
aopot. When carrier's truck 4rivor operato. the forklift, the rate in Col. 2 Ihall apply •. 
When cArrier lupplios tho forklift operator other than the truck driver, the rate in 
Col. 1 ahall be ad4ed to tho rate in Col. 2. 

~----------------------------------------------------------------------------------~------
¢ Chango ) OQcilion NO. 
o Incroaso ) 89358 

Corroction 

El!'l"ECTIW 

ISSUED BY THE PUB~IC UTI~lrIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~:FORNIA; 
.SAN FRANCISCO; CA~lFORNIA, 

-24-U-
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MrNrMI"~ RAir TAPrFF 1~ 

lPlRST RlWISeO P1\CI;, ••• :lll-W 
Cl\NCI':LS 

OnIGIN~ ~ACZ" ••••••• 24-W 

:::eCTION 4-C·-1I0U!tL'{ Vl::lJICLI! UNIT AATl!5 

1l001U.~ VeHICt.t UNIT MTI':S 

Rulolll 

Rato nasis 1 appliou whon RAte Da~es 2, 3 or 4 are not applicable. Ratea 
arc limited to B hour .. Qorv1ce out of 9 conseCutivo hours POl' dAY. 

I~to Il.lsin 2 IIl>pli08 on $aturclAY ;lnd Sund4Y snd tor All hours in OX<:090 
or U Out 0' 9 cOl'\5oCutivc hour. on day .. other than thoso rAtAble under RAte 
I.l.:t.SCLI 3 or 4. 

noto Oasi" 3 Applie. on holidays, ll~ sot forth in :ttem 10. Rates 4re 
limiteu to 0 hours serv1ce Out of 9 conaocut1vo hours pe;~ dAYI for All hOurIS workecl 
on SUI'day whon Sunclay is 7th conseCutive dAY ~orkod. 

I(ato llAois <I al~plioB for All hourll in 0)(C0811 Ol! 6 out of! 9 conGecutivo 
1101,1 ~D Oil d"ys ratolblo undor RAto Oasis 3 (I.xco~t on Sunday). 

Daso rQteo in cantB pOl' hour per unit of c41'rior'9 oqu~pmont. MiloAqO 
rat~~ i~ r~om. 500 and :;10 I1S shown are to be added to ratos p1'ov~dod ~n Columns 
1. ~ 3 .lnd 4, rODpectively. • 

(Subject to NOtes 1, 2 4M J) 

MorE BASIS O~XC""1t 
TrdUI'<J Mill;'''90 

2 4 1 J eqUl.p. II.;) too 
Typo of Carr1or's 

equipment (3) 
f---.-----..;.. ...... -----+---t---,---,..---f--.;...~-i_----

'l'nUCK wI'mOUT TMIl.ea 

'mUCK WITH TIv\Ir..en (1) 

'l'ronsto1' end Dump TrA.l.ler. 

TIVtCTOf(, DIE:mtol 

Z-hxlo with TrAnstor 
l~nd Ol,lmp SomHt'ailor 

l)oublo" (2) 

24G~ 2UOO 

:" .. 0 29:;0 

2435 277:; 

2!iOO 2920 

3410 4)(j) In Item :;00 

3$70 4:;3:; :tn Itqm :;00 

3300 443~ (10 In Item :;00 

175 1:n ltom :;00 

.-

-.-- .-
(1) Any combinQtion of t1'uc~D ond trailoro, roqArdlo •• of lonqth. 

(2) Sot of! doul)les, tWO DC'mis and dolly or Bemi and tl:"oi10r, Any 
laWful len9th of ond dump equipment. 

(3) Limitod to stdinloss otool or Aluminum end dump oqui~ment. 

NOTe l--Ratell B~pl'l Accordinq to the typo of carrior's oquipment turnilthed. 

NOT~ 2--nAtQII tOI:" excc •• trAilin9' equipment provided tor. trActor combination. 
mlly bo u/Jod .in combination ..,itl, rlltes ror trucks with tr.ailers. 

NOT1~ J--RAt(IIJ in~hi" itom .. hAll be sub~",ct tQ a minimum ChAl'9'e ot threo 
hours sorvico At tho D~plicab1e minimum rote. 

ITI~M 

v4'1~ 

---.-----------------------------~-_i 

~ Incr.~e, except AS noted ) 
o :,0 ehM90 ) 89358 

IWI"~CTIVC 

Correction 
ISSUED BY i~E PUn~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF T~~ STAT~ OF CALIFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO; CALIFORNIA. 

-24-W-



MINIMV~ R~TC TARIFF 15 
:::JWl~N'l'H Rev;rs~D I'I\CI~ •••• 2fJ 

CJ\NCI~L~; 

SIXTlI RmISI~D J'ACI~ •••••• ;u, 

S!,;CTION !i--Mlr,.l""'CE RAT)!;S liNt> OTH~n 
ACCl'!SSORIAt,. CUII,ReEf> 

MILI:;\CF. Hl\TF.S 
(Subjoct to NOtes 1 an6 2) 

TYP1, Ol~ CARRIl!R' S "'OTon l'OWlm r.OIJ IPMl'!NT 

TlU1C)( WITIIOUT TRA!!.I!!R: 

MTI~S (1) 

I~98 thhn 9 teet (2)---·------.-----~ ____________ w __________________ ~_ 17 

~ root but lop. than 12 toet (2)--------------------------~----------- 23 
lZ foot And ovor, 2-AXle (2) 

rl~t or VAn------.-------~-------------~~--------------------~.----­
VAn, ina\ll.lt.ed----------.. -------------~---- ... -------------.. - ---.. - .. ---

l~ root nn6 over, )-axlo (2) 

rl~t or VAn-----·-~------------~----------R------.----~-----~----~-~ 31 
V~n, inGul~ted---------~---------~-------.------------.----~-------- 32~ 
l~nd Oump (4)----~-----------------.----------------~-.. ________ ----- J2~ 

'l'II,l!Cr. \"I'l'I~ TRAl~l!:J< (3) I 

Colli 

rl~t or Van--------------------------~------------M--~--.. -----.----­
V~n, inGulotud~------~---·------------------·-----~--~----------.---

l)i"'.lc1 
11'lnt or. V"ln--.... -----... ------------.---.... ----"' ... ---.-----------------... -
'Ian, lnftulAt~--··---------·------~--------------------------------~ Tr.olnater. r.n~ Oump Tra~ler (4)----------.---·--------------------.·--

42~ 
43., 

42&, 
43&, 
3"" 

(1) [(ates in conts pm: mile eo be ad~od to rote. provided in ltomll 200, 300, 400, 4!i2, 
4~7. M,j 4')5. 

(~) Line~l loo~inq spoce. 

rJ) Any combination or truck II an~ trailers, regard1ellll o! length. 

(~) Limite(! to stair .... Olis !Steol or aluminum (:rnel ~ump oquipmont. 

:"IOTg l.--J~atoll apply olccort.linq to tho type or. colrrier'D motor powor equipmont 
tlltnlllh"d. 

NOT!!: 2.--Tha total milea Ol~ratod w~ll be determino~ by computing the numb~r o( 
Hpcodomator milo. rogilltorod during ~och day th4t sorvice iu portormod, beginning olt 
the pOint lit which carrier's driver commenco. to oper.llte vehicle 4t IItllor.t or dllY nnd 
endinq with spe~ometer miles regilltere~ olt ter.minlltion or drivor's day. 

() lncreope, Decillion No. 89358 

~l"l"ECT;r~ 

()~OO 
I 

Cor.r.ection 
lSSUED BY THE PUB~IC UT!~ITIE~ COMMI~SION OF THE STATE OF CA~IFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA~IFORNIA. 



NINTH REVISED pl\em ••••• 27 
CANCELS 

MINIMUM RATr; 'rARfFF 15 l!:ICKTH RlNISF.D PI\C~ •••• 27 

~-

SECTION 5 .... MILI!:l\CE MTES /\NO OTHER 
I\CCeSSORIAL CHI\RCES (Continu,,") 

MILMoCiE RATes 
(S~bj.ct to Notes 1 an" 2) 

~jpe ot Carr1.r'. Motor pow"r Equipment 
1'1.,0 ot Trailer Trailer or 
or Sem1traller :::iemitrail.r 

Cquipment I.enoth(l) Tractor"Ca. TrActor .. Oi ..... l . 
;l-QxJ_o . 2-II)(le J J-/l)(-r-~ ;'!-")(l~ -Y-Q)(T .. 

I(ATI~S [4 

CorrieI' OwnO"1 

~lot------------- Onder 28 :IS 37-'1 39; 36 ;l6, 
~lAt------------- 28 and ¢Yer 36-'1 39 41 36; 37-'1 

~lA~------------- OO~bl •• (5) 42-'1 45 47 42-'1 43-'1 
VAn---------~-~-- Un"er 28 35 37; 40; 36 36-'1 
VAn-------------- 28 and ¢yer 37 40; 41 37 38; 
VAn---~---·-w~--- OO~ble. (5) 42; 45 47 42; 43; 
Van, in.~lAt.~--- Un4er 28 36 39 41 36, 37; 
VAn, in.~lat.a .. -- 28 An" ¢yer 37-'1 40-'1 42., 37 39 , 
VAn, in.~lAt.4--- 00W:>1 •• (5) 4JI:! 45., 48 43AJ 45 

Hopp.r S.mitrAiler- un4er 28 37 39, 4110; 37; 38-'1 
H'oppor ..... • .. - ......... ---- OOw:>le. (5) 45, 48 50a, 46 46; 
PneumAtic Semi-

trailer .... --.,"-'------- 37 39-'1 42; J71:! 3R, 
Pneumatic---------- OO~ble. (:I) 45; 48 50; 46 47 

'rrolnlfter En" 
o~p S.mitrailer(7) Un4er 28 32; ---

Tran.ter ~nd o~p(7) Oow:>l •• (5) 39., ---
Shipper Owned------ (6) ~l 34 36 32 32; ----

(1) LineAl 10A~inQ .pACe) :W~~. . 
(2) TAre woiQht ot tractor 8,000 po~n4. or 1 •••• 
(l) TAro weioht ot trActor over 0,000 po~n4 •• 
(4) RAtes 1n cent. per mile to be ad4.4 to rAto' prov14e4 in Item. 210, 310, 410, 4~J, 

454, 455, 456, .83, 484, 485, 4BG an4 495. 
(5) Set ot ~ouble., Any combinAtion lenoth. 
(6) I\ny combination longth thAt may Do QperAte4 A. A ainQle ~n1t. 
(7) Limited to stainle.s stool or aluminum en4 4ump equipment. 

NOTE l.--nato. apply accor4ing to the type ot cArrier". motor powor oquipment in 
combinAtion with the trailinq equipment a. de.cribe~. 

NOT~ 2.--The total miles oporAte4 will Do determine~ by computinq tho number ot 
speedometer milo. reQi8ter.~ ~ur1nO each ~ay that .ervice i. pertorme4, boOinninq at 
tho point At which carrier's driv.r commence. to operate vehicle At .tart ot ~ay An4 
en"in<;l with .peedometer mil •• rll9i.tere~ at termination ot 4river'. ~Ay. 

ITI~M 

O!HO 

f---.---.---------------------------------.l...--- ... 

Corroction 

89358 

ISSUED DV THE PUD~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~IFORNIAI 
SAN FRANCISCO~ CA~IFORNIA. 

-27-



e 

S~V~NT~~TH I~XS~O rAC~ •••• 2a 
CANQ:.t.S 

MINIMUM RAil' ,.ARIFf: JS SIXTEeNTH REVIS~O PAC~ •••••• 28 

SECTION :'>--MI.t.l"..ACE Mn::; AND OTIIER 
ACCl~5S0J(tA.t. CIlMCtS (ContJ.nulllcl) 

OAI.t.Y VlmlCU UNIT MT!::S I"OI( SI\'rUl'U)A'!S, 
SUNOA'!S NOD HOLIDAYS 

J<atO/J pt.'lr day in clollan per unit ot cArder's equipmont (subject to Not •• 1 and 2). 
J<otl!.'IJ do not 1nc.ludl!.' 4 chor90 tor miles operated.' See :ttoms ~OO 4n(l ::'lO 10r M11eA90 
Roten. 

~ype ot Carrior'~ 
Motor Powor tquipment 

'J'J(lJCJ( 
~HIJ .10,500 pound 

.lO~d(2)---------------~ 
10,~00 ~ound load 

or over(3)------------~ 
pulling traJ.ler----------~ 

'!')UlCTOR 
Pul.ling one 

(Il) 

::'2 

:'>3 
54 

53 

18G "/ 140 

189 8 143 
192 8 145 

189 8 143 

:1T 
(Ii) (9) (8) 

153 65 202 "/ 140 

153 65 202 8 143 
lS6 1,;6 205 JI 14$ 

15:1 65 202 8 l43 ~~mitrailor-*---------~ 
}'ull •. :'Ig IIK)re thAn one 

tr~~loror Berni-
tr~~ler---------------- 54 192 8 145 156 66 20S 8 

1
145 

(1 ) 
(2) 
(;J) 

(4 ) 

(~) 

(6) 
(7) 
(8) 

(9) 

Soo Item GO. 
'J.'ruck which .1.0 loaaod to 10l1li than 10,500 poundB At all tim"" 4urinq tne day. 
Truck which is 10/ldea to 10,500 pounds or IIK)re at any time 4u1'in9 tho day. 
J~4telJ apply .... hen .. orvice ill portorme4 at any time <1ur1nq tho 4ay in tho county or 
Soln l'1'oMcisco or San Mateo. 
HateB apjJly .... hen service 111 pe1'!Ot'lM!CI in any ot el'IO counties included in RAto 
Ullsi. "AN othor than the County ot San ~r4nci .. co or San Mateo. 
I<ate. ap),>ly whQn service ill pertormed on So.tur<1aYlf or Sundays. 
J<o.teB aDply when sorvice i. pe1'!orme<1 on holi4ays. 
Rates .~Vly when eervice is per!or:me<1 on Monaays when ~uch <1IlYs are cwleQrated 
as holidays in lieu ot h01i<1ays !allin9 on the proceainq SUnQQY. 
j~t~a a~ply when servJ.ce is pertormod on aays other than 4S providoQ in 
f.ootnote (8) • 

:,OT~ l.--Excopt Ai otherwise provide<1, rates are limited to S houri servicw out 
oJ( 9 conBocutivo hours por day an4 apply only when use<1 in combination with the rate. 
,'rovj,<.!od in Itoma 200 throuqh 410. RAte Basis "AN r&tos aro turther lim1to<1 to service 
I~rrormod boJtwoon tho hours of 8100 a.m. ana 5115 p.m. For operation. in exces. ot 
111('11<" limitat.i.on~, ada ratOIl provide<1 in ltoma 530 an4 540. 

NOTI~ 2.--When service is pertormed ~etweon or within more than ono RAte BAsi., 
;;uch combinod transportation 1111all \)e subject to the hi9'hest rate applicllb1e under 
UW provisions ot either Rato 3all1s un<1er which tho coml:lined tranaportation ill 
\.H,:arforrnQd. 

06 
'520 

-----.----------------------~I-...._l 

II lncr"IlBe ) 
6 l(odl.1ction ) 

Corr.octiOn 

Decis10n No. 89358 

ISSUED av "HE PUB!.IC UTII.ITIES COM/1ISSION OF TH~ STATE OF CAl..rr:ORNIJ\~ 
SAN FRANCISCO~ CAI..IFORNIA. 
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NINr.TI!:1!:N'l'11 RJNIS1!:O PACl! ••• , 29 
CANc:r:x.s 

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 ~ICH'l'I!:r.NTH RtVISI!:O PAC!!: •••• 2? 

SECTION 5--MIr..l':1\C~ MTl':S AND ¢THEil 
ACC:E5S01UAr.. CHAnC!!:S (Continued) 

(1) MTl'.:S 1"0R PRE-'ll!)!'! PAY HOURS .'\NO r:XCP;I'SIVr: HOURS 

(;2) AA 'J'P- ))AS r:; 

1\ ~ 

TYPE 01" CARRIER'S MOTOR POWER (..I)PremJ.u'lI (C,) l;.XccUlII.l.ve (6)J;;xcoIIs.". 
EOUrPMy,NT flol.lrll HOUri 1101.lr. 

(7) (9) (9) (7) (8) I (9) (7) (10) : (11) 

'I'PlICKr 
·1845 ! 

, I 
I 

2!l5~ I r~ftn th~n lO,~OO pol.lna lOad (3)--- 610 ll"O 0')0 3675 2675 1')00 37G~ 
'905 10,500 pound load or over (4) ----- 620 121)5 lR7Sj 3730 2710 1900 28!i5j 376:; 

I"uUin'l tra11or------------------- 630 1220 915 190~ 300~ 2750 1~4:; 2?l~ 3(130 
I 

'1'1(IIC'l'OR I 
Pullinq ona NemitrAiler----------- 625 1205 905 11175 37JO 2710 1900 29~'j 3765 
"ullin" mora than ona trailer or 

(1) 

(:1) 
DJ 
(4 ) 
(5) 

(r.) 

(7) 
(R) 

(') 

(lll) 
(J.1 ) 

Aomitrailcr------~-------------- 630 1::20 915 1905 3805 2750 1945 29'.5 

nlltC!18 in centl! Pf'r hour to bo added to ratell providQd in Item. 200 throu9h :Ill') 
"'n<1 lter" 520. 
~fle ltem GO. 
',ruck which ill lOaded. to lelll thAn 10.!;00 pol.lnl!ls ",t illl timell dur1nq the (lay. 
T.;uck whieh i. lOAded to 10,500 pound. or more at any timo durinq tho clay. 

Jlj30 

Riltoll in centll por hour tor lIorvico per.torme~ botore 8rOO a,m. or after 5115 p.m., 
provi<11n9 .uch servica toqether with Other servic. pertormed (loe' not exceed 3 
hOl.lrB service out ot 9 con.Qcutive hours par day. 
RiltOIl in cents per hour tor s~rv1co performed in oxceslI of R hour. out of 9 
eonsecutiv~ hour.s, 
r.xctUB1ve of Siltl.lr(laya, SundAYS or holidays. 
Rate tor SaturdaYII, Sundays or holidays .wh~n sorvico ill performed At Any time 
durinq tho day in tho County of S.:Jn FranCisco or SAn MAteO. 
Rilte tor saturdays, Sl.Inoaya or hOlidaYII when lIorvice is per!ormQd in Any of tho 
counties included in RAto 34111s "A" other thAn tho COl.lnty ot San FrAnci.sco or 
I':an MAtao. 
~ate tor Satl.lrdays and SundAys. 
t(ato (or holidays. 

¢ Incroase ) 
6 Reduct.i.on ) Dec1dOn NO. 89358 ,. 

¢6 

530 

(:"' ... /.", t J.on 
ISSU~O BV TH!: PtJBI.IC UTILITII!S COMMISSION Or THI! STATr. OF CAl.IFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCQ, CA~IFORNIA. 



NINJ;Tl~ENTH RINISr.O PAOE •••• 30 
ClINCELS 

J~IGIITI':I':NTJi Ju;vrmm T'ACI':"""" "II) 

S1!:C'l'IOtl :;--MXLIU\Cr. MUS AND OTHF.R 
ACCESSORIAL CHARCES (continuod) 

(1) lIA'1'l~S rOR PR.l!J'\IUM PA':!. HOURS AND EXCESSIVE HOUR,.'l 

(2) lIATE nNlIS 

c 
'l'\''{'I~ 01" Chnnltn MOTon POWER (5) l't'emiumj (6) Excesllivet 

EOUII'Ml~N'l' Ho~r. Hourll 

(7) (8) (7) (a) 

TIWCK: 
610 

, 
r~S8 than 10,500 pound load (3)---------- 090 1945 2675 
lO,~OO pound load or over (4)-----.. ---.... 620 90~ 1075 2710 
pullinq tr~iler .... --........ - .. -----------.. - .... • 1130 915 1905 2745 

Tl(ACTOJ(1 
l'ullin'1 one lIemitrai1er------...... -----...... 625 905 1875 2710 
Pulling more than one eT.&iler. or 

lIemitrailer .. ---.. ----------------------- 630 915 1905 2750 

IT~ 

0 

(6)r.xco ... ivCl 
lIour. 

(7) (9) (l0) 

1!)00 2855 ~765 
1900 205~ 376~ 
1945 2915 3830 

1900 2855 37G5 

1945 2915 J8JO 

96 
(1) Ratos in cenes per hour eo ~ a44e4 to rAtes provi4ed in Itema 400, 410 and 520. 540 

(2) ~~p. Item 60. 

(3) Truck which i" 10ade4 to lellll than 10,500 poun411 At all time. durinq the day. 

(4) Truck whiCh is loA4~ to 10,500 poun~1I or more At Any time durinQ the day. 

(~) RatclI in cents por hOur for service performed before 8100 a.m. or after 5100 p.m., 
!)rovidinq lIuch servicc tOQether with other .ervice performod does not eXCeed B 
hOurs servico out of 9 eon.~cutive hour. per day. 

((0) /(,ltel'! in c~nt.. PI!1" hour for service pct'.eo.tmed 1n excellO o! 8 houT.II out of 9 
conl'l~cutivc hours, 

("/) )(xclul'liYO ot Saturdays, Sundays or holiday •• 

(I:) 1<.1 to (I)r Sa turdaya, Sun(\ays or holidays. 

('J) Ru~<' {ot' Saturdays and Sunday •• 

(IQ) 1~ .. 1;Q fot' ho11dl1YIJ. 

9 Increaso ) 
6 Hcuuct.ion ) Ooci810n No. 89358 

Corr .. ction 
ISSUED BV THE PUa~tC UTt~lTIES COMMl5S10N O~ THt STATe OF CA~IFORNIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA~L~ORNIA. 



SI~VKNTU:ll:NTll r(JN:tSJ~O MOu: •••• n 
CANCZt.S 

MINIMUM RAiE iAFlI/!'F 15 SIXTEZNTH nzvIS~D PACE •••••• Jl 

SECTION S--MILEACE RATES AND OTHER 
ACCZSSORXAL CHARCES (Continu~) 

CIiARCZS l"OR HEt.Pr:RS 

When carrier furnishes ho1~ in ~ddition to the driver,. the fo11owin~ ~4ditiono1 
charqos ahdl1 be mddol 

., ... -,-----------------,---------------1 
(l)' RAT? I'~R Ml\N P?R HOUR 

SZRVICll: PZR1"ORMZO : 2 1(ATir"f.lA.. ~. 

" U C I) 

~.-----------------------------------~--------~-----+----~----~ 
I. ~~rvico not oxc~eding ij hours out 

or 9 con.~cutivc hour_ per d~y 
p.xclu6iv~ ot Saturd~ys, Sundays 

" ... 

"r hol1.aays. !late Basil! """ rates. 
further l~ited to sorvice performed 
bctwo~n the hours of 8100 a.m. and 
~:lS p.m.----------------------------------
~~rvicc, exclusivo of S~turaays, 
sundays or holidays, in excea. 
o~ P, houra out of 9 consecutive 
nours per day, and in Rate Ooaia 
""" only, bofore 0100 A.m. or after 
S:lS ~.m.----------------------------------

). :.;"l'viCe not oxcoe4in., 8 hour. out 
of ? consocutive houra ~r day on 
S~turaAYS, Sunday. or holidays. 
r~te Da.i. MAM rat.s Are further 
limited to aerv1ce pertorme4 
between the hour. of 8100 a.m. an4 
5115 p.m.------·--_···---------------------

4. ~erviee on Satur4ays, Sun4ay. or 
ho11day. in exce.. of 8 houra out 
or 9 con.eCutive hour. per 44y, And 
in Rate Doaia MAM only, betoro 
8100 A.m. or after ~Il~ p.m.---------------

1740 1635 1740 

181~ 1855 1815 

2G05 m 1855 (5) 1810 
21a~ (4) 2365 (6) ----

2770 (3) 2660 (S) 261S 
2250 (4) 3425 (6) ----

1635 

1855 

1855 (~) 
2365 (6) 

2.660 (S) 
3425 (ei) _.- ... ________________ ..... ____ 1.-___ .1-._--1. __ ,_ 

(1) RAte in centa per hour tor a~Ch helper u.e4. The minimum charge per 4ay ahall be 
the rate tor tWO hours. 

(2) ~~Q Item GO. 

(:1) Il.:ltl.! .spI,>Uea when aorvice is pertormod at any time durin'] the dAY in tho counties 
at f.,ln I'rtlncisco lind San MAteO. 

(4) rwtc Avplies whon .ervice i. portormed in any ot tho counties inc1u4edin RAte 
Dasi. MAN other than the Count10. ot San l"ranc1.co an4 San Matoo. 

(~) Rute tor Saturdays And Sunday •• 

(6) Rate tor holiday •• 

(I Increasc ) 
6 P.o4uction ) ~cbiol'l No. 89358 

ITZM 

Correction 
ISSUEO BV THE PUB~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE O~ CA~IFOFlNIAI 

SAN FRANCISC01 CA~IFORNIA. 
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SIXTH REVIS~O PAC~ •••• 32 
CANCl!:.r..s 

MINIMUM RAT~ TARI~~ 15 ~IPTH nEVISED PACE •••• 32 

SECTION ~-MILl!J\Cr: MT?S IINO OTHER 
Accr.S50nIAL CHhnCr.S (Contin~d) ITEM 

TEMPEMTUnE CONTROL seRVICE 
Application of Rote. 

RatoB for temperaturo control service shall be determined aB follows, 

(A) Detormino tho apolicable bAse rate tor the type ot carrier'. equipmont 
furnishod as Bet forth in Items 200 throu9h 4l1. 

(b) ~ind un40r Column A of tho conversion table, tho applicGble base rat~ 
do.,et1~e6 in (a) above. The rato o?PQoito thoreto un6er Column D will 
be appliod tor each billinq period in whieh either Chilled or ~rozon 
Tomperature Control Sorvice i., performed 4nY ti~ durin9 the saiO 
pori04. In addition, tho rate opposite theretO under Column C will be 
applied for oaCh 6ay in whieh ~ro7.en Temparature Control Servico 1s 
performed at 4l'\y time during' tho day. 

~EKLY CQNVT.RSION TABLE 

Column A column 13 Column C 

Dut Ra.eo rua~ 
Over Not Over (In Dollars Per Week) (In Cents Per Day) 

G!;O 700 44 87:; 
700 7:;0 47 94:; 
7!it' 800 :;1 101:; 
600 8:;0 :;4 lOa:; 
lI!>O 900 ~B 11:;:; 
ror b~.(! rAtes over v 0:.1)0 
$900 odu for oach 
(';!i0 or tra~tion 
ther~or in oxcoss 
"r :;')001 4 70 

'irJ\1lJ.,Y lIND MONTIILY CONVERSION TIIDLE 

C;ol.umn A Column 13 Column C 

Dut !\ate Rate 
Over Not Over (In Dollars Per Month) (In Cents P.r Day) 

~ 
2400 24:;0 152 720 
2450 2500 156 73S 
2500 25:;0 159 7:;:; 
2:;!i0 2600 163 775 
2GOO 2650 lG6 790 

2G::i0 2700 170 alO 
2700 2750 173 825 
2750 2000 177 04~ 
;lCOO 26~0 161 OGO 
28!i0 2900 104 800 
?or bose rotea over 
$2900 add tor each 
~:;o or tr.aetion 
thereot in excoaa 
or :;2900 I 4 20 

v Incrcaae, Oocl"ion No. 89358 

1!!1"~e'l'lVI: 

ISSUEO BY THE PUB~IC UTIlITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAlrFORNIA~ 
Corrcction SAN, FRANCISCO, CAlIFORNIA, 


